Form AC-18

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Return

of the

Municipal Light Department of

the Town of Middleton

to the

Department of Public Utilities

of Massachusetts

For the Year ended December 31,

2022

Name of Officer to whom cofrespondence should

be addressed regarding this report ; Michael Cloutier
Official Title: Managsr Office Address: 197 North Main Street

Middieton, MA 01849




TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 2
General Information 3
Schedule of Estimates 4
Customers in each City or Town 4
Appropriations Since Beginning of Year 5
Changes in the Property 5
Bonds )
Town Notes 7
Cost of Plant 8-8B
Comparative Balance Sheet 10-11
Income Statement 12
Earned Surplus 12
Cash Balances 14
Materials and Supplies 14
Depreciation Fund Account 14
Utility Plant - Electric 15-17
Production of Fuel and Oil Stocks 18
Miscellaneous Non-operating Income 21
Other Income Deductions 21
Miscellaneous Credits to Surplus 21
Miscellancous Debits to Surplus 2t
Apprapriations of Surplus 2
Municipai Revenues 22
Purchased Power 22
Sales for Resale 22
Electric Operating Revenues 37
Sates of Electricity to Ultimate Consumers 38
Flectric Operation and Maintenance Expenses 39-42
Taxes Charged Puring Year 49
Other Utility Operating Income 50
income from Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work 51
Sales for Resale 52-53
Purchased Power (except Interchange) 54-55
Interchange Power 56
Electric Energy Account 57
Monthly Peaks and Output 57
Generating Station Statistics 58-59
Steam Generating Stations 60-61
Hydroelectric Generating Stations 62-83
Combustion Engine and Other Generating Stations 64-65
Generating Statistics (Small Stations) 65
Transmission Line Statistics 67
Substations B8
Overhead Distribution Lines Operated 69
Elcctric Distribution Services, Meters and Line Transformers 69
Conduit, Underground Cable and Submarine Cable 70
Street Lamps 71
Rate Schedule Tnformation 78
Signature Page 81
FOR GAS PLANTS ONLY: Page Page
Utility Plant - Gas 12-20 Gas Generating Plant 74
Gas Operating Revenues 43 Boilers 75
Sales of Gas to Ultimate Consurners 44 Scrubbers, Condensers and Exhausters 75
Gas Operation & Maintenance Expenses 4547 Purifiers 76
Purchased Gas 48 Holders 76
Sales for Resale 48 Transmission and Distribution Mains 77
Sales ot Residuals 48 Gas Dislribution Services, House Governors
Record of Sendont for the Year in MCF 72.73 and Meters 78

PAGES INTENTIONALLY OMITTED: 9, 13,23 TQ 36, 80




Annual Keport of the Town of Middleton

Year Ended December 31, 2021

8.

2.

GENERAL INFORMATION Page 3
. Name of town {or city) making this report. Middleton
if the town (or city) has acquired a plant,
Kind of plant, whether gas or electric. Electric

Owner from whom purchased, if so acquired.

Date of votes to acquire a plant in accordance with the provisions of chapter 164 of the General Laws:

Record of votes: First vote Yes, ; No, Second vote: Yes, ; No,

Date when town (or city) began to sell electricity, Qctober 14, 1912

Name and address of manager of municipal lighting:

Michael Cloutier, 197 N. Main Street, Middleton, MA 01849

Name and address of mayor or selectmen

Brian Cresta, 5 Ogden Lane, Middleton, MA 01949

Debbie Carbone, 10 Liberty Street, Middleton, MA 01949

Konstantinus Prentakis, 7 Vera Road, Middleton, MA 01949

Rick Kassiotis, 201 Forest Street, Middleton, MA 01948

Jeffrey Garber, 22 Meefing House Square, Middleton, MA 01949

Name and address of town (or city) treasurer:

Nick Federico, 48 South Main Street, Middleton, MA 01848

Name and address of town (or city) clerk:

llene Twiss, 3 Walnut Lane, Middleton, MA 01949

Names and addresses of members of municipal light board:

Charles Clinch I, 4 Wainut Lane, Middleton, MA 01949

James Carbone, 16 Liberty Streset, Middleton, MA 01949

Timothy Houten, 180 Liberty Street, Middleton, MA 01949

Frank Twiss, 3 Walnut Lane, Middleton, MA 01949

James Kelley, 14 Highland Road, Middlston, MA 01949

Total valuation of estates in town (or city) according to {ast state valuation $2,817,690,081

Tax rate for all purposes during the year: $12.87
10. Amount of manager's salary: $208,945
11. Amount of manager's bond: $0
12. Amount of salary paid to members of municipal light board (each) $1,250




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 4
Year ended December 31, 2022

FURNISH SCHEDULE OF ESTIMATES REQUIRED BY GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 164, SECTION 57 FOR GAS

AND ELECTRIC LIGHT PLANTS FOR THE

FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, NEXT

INCOME FROM PRIVATE CONSUMERS:
1] FROM SALES OF GAS. ... iiiiiiraniimt i i e eee e ie e e et et et e
2] FROMSALE OF ELECTRICITY ..o racnn s nnie s s e e v $15,000,000.00
3| FROM RATE STABILIZATION FUNB. ...t s re e $100,000.00
4 TOTAL $15,100,000.60
5 [Expenses:
6 [ For eperation, maintenance and repairs.............ccov $14,000,000.00
7 | For inferest on bonds, notes or scrip
8 | For depreciation fund { 3% on $ 24,669,155 as per page 8B ) $740,075.00
9| Forsinking fund requirements
10 ] Fornote payments. .. .. e s e ey e
11§ Forbond payments... ... e e e s
12| Forloss in preceding Year ... e e e e e e e
13 TOTAL $14,740,075.00
14
15 [Cost:
16 | Of gas to be used for municipal bulldings...........coov i
17 | Ofgas to be used for street lights........ oo
18 § Of electricity to be used for municipal buildings..........c.oco i $225,000.00
19 1 Of electricity to be used for streetlights... ... e $30,000.00
20 | Total of the above items to be included in the tax fevy... ... $255,000.00
21
22 | New construction to be included inthe tax levy... ...
23 | Total amounts to be included in the taxdevy..........ooi i $255,000.00
CUSTOMERS
Names of ¢ities of towns in which the plant supplies !Names of cities of towns in which the plant supplies
GAS, with the number of customers’ meters in each ELECTRICITY, with the number of customers’ meters in
each
Number of Customers’ Number of Customers'
City or Town Meters, December 31. City or Town Meters, December 31.
INone fMiddletan 3,955
TOTAL 3,955




5
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Bepartment Year ended December 31, 2022

APPROPRIATIONS SINCE BEGINNING OF YEAR
{include alse all items charged direct to tax levy, even where no appropriation is made or fequired.)

FOR CONSTRUCTION OR PURCHASE OF PLANT:

* At mesting 19 , to be paid from { ) 0.00

* AL meeting 19 , to be paid from { 3 0.00

FOR THE ESTIMATED COST OF THE GAS OR ELECTRICITY TO BE USED BY THE CITY OR TOWN FOR:

B SAEBL LIGNIS cui e ere ettt em s e s bbb A 4e s cn m e 2o 4a s e eehe e s bas e e e e e e $ 30,000.00
2, MUnIcipal BUIIINGS. ...oco ettt st re et e e e e e e e 225,000.00
$ 255,000.00

*Date of meeting and whether regular or special { Here insert borkis, notes or tax levy

CHANGES IN THE PROPERTY

1. Describe briefly all the important physical changes in the property during the last fiscal period including additions, alterations
or improvements to the works or physical property refired.

None
In electric property:

In gas propery: Not applicable




pledal Usaq aABY 1By} 950U} SUIPN2UI S2J0U DU SPUOq JO Sansst jeubuo ism,.

je10ads Jo Jeinfal Jaujaym pue Buiasiu Jo ajed,

*AjUO SUWINI02 B8y} 1sdy sy} Jodad ‘pledat &ie SajoU pue puog Usyp, 199ys aojuejeg au} yum saube pinous JesA aul Jo pua ey} j@ Bupueising selou pue spuog oL
00'0 0008 0000568428 el
00°000'529% €002 ‘S ‘uer 2002 'v1 Aeiy
00'000'060°CS 6861 ‘G "02Q 2861 ‘0L ABN
00’000'0v1S 8161 ‘g unp 2161 ‘L1 Aely
00'00S'v$ 161 ‘€1 "08q ZILBL ‘¥l 1O
slgeded UayUpA N glaeAed UaUAA SIINOWY anss| jewbuo
Buipueising Junowy 1SaUa| sjualAed 10 pousd 10 JUNowly 9Nssl jo e LDIZUOYINY UBUAA

(BunyBi 28ty 10 SBD 1O JUNODYY U0 panss|)

SANOE

g abeg

ZZ0Z LT 12quuana papua Jea

wewpedaq il [edowiniy  UCIBIPPIA 10 UMO] Lioday [enuuy!




*APuG SULLR|OD 984} 15 43 odal ‘pledal aie SB30U PUB SPUGY UDUA, 88Us a0ueeq au) (i 29.6e pnous Jead autie bua sul e Buipueising $ej0U DUE SpUOG ay)

oo oS 00°000'055% aviol
oo'c 00°000°'05E$ 9861 ‘92 Yo a6l ‘g Aepy
Jea) jo pu je ajqeled udpa ey sjqehed uoym SHUNOWY ensst jeubQ anssj 4o ayeg DATLOUITY UBYAR
BSuIpURISING JO JUnRoWY 1S2403u} sjusWAed 10 poliad 10 JUnowy

(ONILHDIT D1L2FTI 80 S¥9 40 LNNODDY NO GIANSSH)
SZLON NMOJL

ZZ0Z 'LE JaqWIanag papus Jea jaswpedad] JUBI [RAISIINY UOIDIDDI JO LMoL Poday |enuuy
2 obed




00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00'0% 00708 00°0% TTIIUE]J wononpoedd JEIINN] [2R0 ], ford
e N
eld Jamod snoaue(sosiy szel 7z
........... wauwdinby oo A0ssa00y $ZER LZ
C i oiEIBUSBOGIN S, £20] 07
................... suswdinbg el ey zze &l
e gustisaoldwy pue ssunjonis LZel gL
:.mur_m_ﬂ_ pue’] pue pueTgzed L1
Rigld UOUSNRC.d JesionN g gL
00'03 00°0% 00°0% 00°08 00°0% 00°0% “rtTIUELJ GONINPOL] WES [E10], sl
\wewdsrbg -
ME|d Jemed snoaueassiy oLe] oL
e wawdinbg 21083 Alossesoy gLef 2L
T SHun JojesausBoqiny yLel L1
ORI SiclEIaUag
uaaug] sulbug pue saulbus ¢Lef 0L
e awdinks Jeld ssilod ZLE] 6
........... sjuswancidw| pue sainonag | Lek 8
e glUBIg pUET pue puen oLel £
LUoRoNpold wedls 9
INVTEIINOILDNACEd T b
v
£
4
INVId ITHISNVINI T L
@) ® (3 ®) (q) (%) “ON
Jeax jo puyg SIIJSUEI ], syuspnysnlpy SPUSWIAINIY 123X J0 JUROIIY Uy
sduEjeyg SuumSayg
uejeg

{4} UWN[OD Ul UMOYS 3g PINCUS SIUNaoE
jueid APpIn Ui SI8jSURY JO SUCREDLISSEDSY
"SIUNCLUE YINS JO Jaaya

anebau au sjeaIpul o) sesaljuaied Ul pasopus aq
pincys sjunosoe jued jo sjuswisnipe Jpald ‘g

‘aeldosdde se {p} 1o {0)

ULINOS Ul PABNISU; 29 PINOYS SWaY UaNg JEak Buipa

JRLLDATH - INVId A0 LSOD TVIOL

-aJd U3 JO JUBLIND BY) JO) SIUSWIAIES pUE SUopDE
10 SUODaLCT 'SjuaLLSNPE SE BPRPUI oL 0] 7
'Sjunoove pequoseld o} Buipiogse

ao1A195 Ut Jueld AN Jo 1500 ayy mojaq Hoday L

g abed

ZZ0¢ L€ 1908290 popuUD JES A

awpedaq BN [edioiuniy  USIB|PPIA O UMOL Hoday [enuly;




ort'egs

g3

0$

0%

0%

orv'sgs

892'$0%
128'61%

S6Z'cs

892'#9%
L18°GL%

03

0%

g3

0%

a8

25

os

o$

153

0%

0%

0%

JUE]d UOISSIWSUB] | RJOIHLC
e U SPECH GSE10S
saIA2(] PUE Siojonpuog puncifiiepun g5El6Z
wemmesesmneynnugay punosBispun Jelez
*'5801A8(] DUE SIOPNPUCS) PEBYIAQ) 958042
“"SBINX PUE $310d SSESZ
....... eeag MK 4 PUR SIOM0) F5EEG7
.......................... awdinhy Uolels ESERE
....... sjualuancidusg pue s z6elez
Kepa 10 SuBiy pue pue Buuge) Leelzz
e g By bURY PUE DURY 0561 LZ
JuRld worssiusuel( ¢ 102

jue|d uonanposd 1ol {61

JUE|d uolonpold Jeyio jelol gl
.......:...:.....:.:..:.._.ucmEn_:UW

B[ J9MDd SNasue|2asiy SyElLL

...... “jualdnbg awosg Alossacoy Gyelol
................................ EQEQCWO .v.v.m mw
“USIBAOWY SWlg EPELYL
5911055300V
puUE S120Rpol4 ‘S1ap|oH [304 Ziel el
“rrsiuawaneadul pue sainanas Lyelz L

JUEld UORINPOId 830 "q§d L
Jue[d uolPNpold AneIpAY [ej0), 16
sabpug pue speoljey speoy 9gels
uawdinby
JUeld I8N0 SNOBUBKEISIN GECl /.
e uswdinbg o109 A0ssa00Y ela
g (01 B aE)
PUE SBUIQIN] 'SI9YM JBIBA CEEEG
SABMUSIEA PUB SWR(] 'sionesay Zeclt
“rSJUAWRADIGW] pUR SaIMPANS Leche
'sBry pue pue pue o¢elz
jug|d uononpold alnespAy DL

(8)
ea)
30 puy
ooueleqg

W

s1eysuBly

(a)
spueugsnipy

{p)

SjULWBINSY

()
suenippy

(g}
1297 Y0

Buuuibag
aouejeg

(&) "oN
junoooy aurn

{ponunuol) DRMLOST3 - LNV1d 40 LS00 TvloL

'we abey

Z20Z 'LE Jagqiuada(] papua Jeal

wawnedsqg b jediciunpy

UOJBPPIN 10 UMo | Jsoday jenuly




.co_ummom._awu mcc:mﬁ 10| SISEQ © SE USHYE] 8g PIN0YS 'Ssnjea puej ay) 559 stmqo._a a4} jOIS0T U Y] .Em_n_ oy §0 1502 3] WaJ] pelonpsp 2q pinous
Apadesd yons 101500 3y} ‘padia) Jo plos S Ausdosd sy) Jo ped Aue ases U Auadoid Bugsixs jo 1500 [euBo @y moys pinoys sainby oAoge By
S51.°899°778 paseq S ucyewaidap yoym uadn 1500 feloL e
6LL'862°2% Az 0SB pue "SIl pUET "pUET 101500 $597) e
ze
T | g g 40O 1SOD TYLOLE Le
$28'106'92% 0% 0% 000°L0FS pag'iees »66'Z8c 074 B0IA2S Ul JUE[ D1ID9IT [BICL oe
LA el 0% 0% 000'g$ LS05ES L99'L6E S JuE|d [BI3UIS) [Ej0L 62
Ausdosd aqiBue ), 10 66£18Z
£Z1'82% 0% €Z1L'8T8 juswdinb3 snoaueyeosiy g6elsz
895°60L% 0% 695'501% jUsWwdinbg UoEsUNUILC) LGET9T
£7.'9% 0% £rL'9% juswdinbg pajesed( Jamod 96£452
VAL'ZLS 0% LAL'LLS Jawdmby Aejerode SeEibe
SEE' PSS 000's$ 05Z'0Z$ SB80'TESS wawdinbg oBelen pue doys 's|ooL vELIEE
zze'ees 0% zze'ees awdinby s91018 £6£122
LE5'082°LS 00Z'cs €SS Juswidinby uvonepocdsues) Zeg|Lz
L5T'08Y% 000'es LOO'LLS 189'L5vE juswdinbg pue aiming 89RO LECI0Z
P6R'SLZLS 0% ¥58'6/2' L3 sjusiuaaoidw) pue $aN1ANIS 06161
008'6L1S 0% 008'62LS s3ybu pueT puUE PUET BRE]SL
ANV IVHANTD 'S |24
£TLS0r'ZTS 0% 03 000658 528'963¢ gegrogLEs ] WEIH UOINQHISIFT RI0 9t
LEL'SLLS 000'vS 85.L'L¥8 £LE'LELS sweysiy 1eubig pue jub 398 £L851
B36'S6% 0% 266'€6% SasIaLY 18N Uo "doig peses gl
gsy'ls 0% esy'LS S3SIWBIg $1SNT Uo Uokerelsul LefeL
858'05L'LS 000'6L$ L8E'6LES 1£6'600'L% S8l 0LE{Z1
£85'86v$ 0% £85'967% S301AI8S 69E(LL
LOL'LLS'TS 000'SL1S 688'LZTS 918'85Y'2 SIBWIOJSUBI| BUIT 83EI0L
BLE'VIEZ'PS 000'0LS 02Z'56$ 6L1'691'¥$ S201AR(] § SI0JOnpUSY puncubiapun £3el6
$96'602% £02'5% 593'P0Z% synpuog punolBispur ggels
£E£6'5.8'68 000'5.% 0L2'6LE$ £92'182°68 SEABQ PUB SICIONPUCD PEBLIBAD S5E8/
LD0'SEL LS coo'0Ls Cra'crs 19g'1z2'Le SN pue s1ame) ‘'se|0d FOLl9
z6Z'6% 0% FATALLY wawdinbg Aseney afeiols £9els
£20°c19'es CO0'CLLS 9e6'res 180'869'c$ wawdinby uoiiels Zocly
981 '51$ 0% 99L'51$ SjuaLBACIdU PUB SRINPNAS LIS
PTY'G50'TS 058'6L% vLL'980'T3 sBly pue pue pue] 09giT
INYTd NOLLNEILSIO b {1
{B) )] )] (p} &) (@) (e} ON
lea) SIBYSUBAY sjuaunsnipy SIUBWaINeY SUORIPPY leay) lo UNGIIY Ul
jo pug Suuuibag
dauejeg aauegjeg
(penunuon) HIWLDITE - INV1d 40 1502 TVI0L
20T 'LE J9quIa0a(] papua Jeaj Jslupedag B lediounpy UOIRIPPIA 4O UMOYL Hoday [Enuuy
gg afiey




Annuat Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2022

Page 10

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET Asseis and Other Denits

Line Title of Account Balance
No. Beginning of Balance End Increass
Year Year ar {Decrease)
(a) {b) (e} (d)

1 UTILITY PLANT

21101 WUtility Plant -Electric....(See Note 1 Below) $12,250,619 $12 457,605 $206,986

3ftG1 Utility Plant- Gas 30

4

51 Total Utility PIantu. e $12,250,619 $15,457,608 $206,986

6

7

8

9
10§
3 FUND ACCOUNTS
12[423 Investment in Associated Companies..... 80 $300,000 $300,000

125 SINKING FUNS...cceiverrarerseerecreeseeseeeens $0 %0 $0

13}126 Depreciation Fund (P. 14) . $2,113,094 $2,119,872 $6,778
148128 Other Special Funds........ccoccoeeeeeeiieeeae $11,040,986 $8,363,969 ($1,677,017)
15§  Total Funds $73,154,080 €17,783,841 (31,370,239
16] CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS
171131 Cash (P. 14} s e $5,073,881 34,806,539 (5267,342)
18132 Special Deposits... $273,100 $322,326 $49,217
18132 Working Funds. ... vcvviniiniiien $3,920 $4,115 5195
203141 Notes and Receivables......oonn $0 $0 50
21142 Customer Accounts Receivable... $1,459,5633 $1,514,036 $54,503
221143 Other Accounts Receivable...... $140,507 $631,578 $482,071
23] 146 Receivables from Municipality... $0 30 %0
241151 Materials and Supplies (P. 14)..cocen.... $690,534 $762,516 $71,982
25 §0 %0 50
261165 PrepaymMEntS. s $2,543,091 $2,657,704 $114,613
271174 Miscellaneous Current Assets $1,881 $1,881 $0
28| Total Current and Accrued Assets... $10,195,456 $10,700,695 $506,239 |
29 DEFERRED DEBITS
30)181% Unamortized Debt Discount......c.ooonnnienne 0
31}182 Extraordinary Property Bebils - 50
32§185 Other Deferred Debits....cvccvecveeevencninnnns $846,426 $1,406,380 $559,964
33] Total Defarred Debits....mn $846,426 $1,406,390 €559,564 |
34
35] Total Assets and Other Debits........ $36,446,581 £36,348,5 31 {$98,050)

Note 1 - in 2021 DPU report, detailed schedules were updated for a truck sale of $83,700 but these numbers were

not reflected in the summary balance sheets on pages 19 and 11 - prior year number adjusted above.




Year ended December 31, 2022

Page 11

Annual Report Town of Middieton Municipal Light Department
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET Liabllities and Other Credits
Balance
Beginning of Balance End Increase
Line Titie of Account Year Year or {Decrease)

No. () {b) (C) {d}

i APPROPRIATIONS

2 1201 Appropriations for Construction............. $0 $0 $0

3 SURPLUS

4 1205 Sinking Fund Reserves... S0 S0 %0

5 1206 Loans Repayment.... $2,769,500 $2,769,500 30

8 207 Appropriations for Consifuc!lon Repayment $0 $0 $0

7 {2v8 Unappropnaled tarned Surplus (F. 12)...(5ee Note 1 Below) $18,324,324 $17,507,646 {$816,678)

8 Total Surplus.....onmncnsnnn 521,093,824 %20,277,146 ($81 6,6?'57

9 LONG TERM DEBT
10 £221 Bonds (P. 6)... 50
11 §231 Notes Payable (P 7) $0
12§ Total Bonds and Notes... €0 %0 50
13! CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIAB[LITIES
14 1232 Accounts Payable.......ciicninicnnens $895,838 $1,062,969 $167.131
15 1234 Payables to Municipality... $0 50 $0
16 1235 Customer Deposils.....ovveerciiesrcrnciinn $273,140 $322,334 849,194
17 1236 Taxes ACCIUBG....uecceeer vt 30 $0 30
18 §237 Interest Accrued........ccooiienicnecnnnnnns 30 50 S0
19 242 Miscellaneous Current and Accrued Liabilities $247,991 $238,676 ($9,315)
20 Total Current and Accrued Liabilities... 51,416,969 $1,623,979 $207,010
21 DEFERRED CREDITS
22 §251 Unamortized Premium on Debl.....coooeeieenens 50
23 k252 Customer Advance for Construction. 30
24 |253 Other Deferred CreditS.. .o eevvicernes $0 $0 30
25 Total Deferred Credits $0 50 50
26 RESERVES
27 12560 Reservaes for Uncollectable Accounts............. $165,973 $167,213 $1,240
28 1261 Property Insurance Reserve S0 $0 30
29 1262 Injuries and Damages Reserves............. §0 30 S0
30 §263 Pensions and Benefits... $6,407 436 56,650,612 $243,176
31 1265 Miscellaneous Operatmg Reserves $750,000 $750,000 30
32 ] Total RESEIVES...mmrmvemeessresssrsessssessenes T RN a25,408 ) $7,587,625 334,418
33 CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF

CONSTRUCTION
34 3271 Congributions in Aid of Construction.............. $6,612,379 $6,879,581 $267,202
35 Total Liabilities and Other Credits $386,446,561 $36,348,531 {598,050}
State below if any earnings of the Municipat Lighting Plant have been used for any purpose other than discharging

indebtedness of the plant, the purpose for which used and the amount thereof.

Note 1

- 1n 2621 DPU repo, detailed schedules were updated for a truck sale of $83,700 but these numbers were

not reflected in the summary balance sheets on pages 10 and 11 - prior year number adjusted above.




Annual Report Town of Middleion Municipal Light Department

Page 12

Year ended December 31, 2022

STATEMENT GF TRCOME FOR THE YEAR
Increase or
Line Account Current Year (Decrease} from
No. (a) Preceding Year
1 OPFERATING INCOME
2 |400 Operating Revenue (P. 37 and P. 43) .o, 14,746,120 $977,237
3 Operating Expenses:
4 1401 Operation Expense (P42 and 47).........iriini vt %12,035,688 $1,369,742
5 1402 Maintenance Expense $897,699 (%81,441)
6 |403 Depreciation EXPENSE ... cessssen s §724,804 $9,421
7 |407 Amortization of Property LOSSES.vcnceneeaanans . 30 $0
8
G 1408 TAXES (P, 49).cuiicicerrerrnssessarsnrenessieesnssees s b sn s st 30 30
10 Total Operating Expenses.... $1 3,658,58’1 $1,297,722
11 Operaling Icoma...c i,
12 1414 Other Utility Operating Income {P.50)....cvoeeoreiiciieeniee 30 %0
13
14 Total Operating INCOMA..cinmm. $1,087,839 {$320,485)
15 OTHER INCOME
16 §415 Income from Merchandising, Jobbing, and Contract Work (P. 51) $45,346 $15,599
17 §419 INErest INCOME. .. coie et stsrns e s st s e o ($1,787.414) (%2,794,872)
18 1421 Miscellaneous Income(P. 21).. 30 $0
19 Total Other INCOME..ccmsunmsnnsi (51,742,068) ($2,779,273)
20 Total [NCOME. ... {5654,229) {53,099,758)
21 MISCELLANEOQUS INCOME DEDUCTIONS
22 1425 Miscellaneous AMOIZANON ... s ssassncn 30
23 426 Other Income Deductions....... 30
24 Total Income Deductions, ... s 30 $0
25 Income hefore Interest Charges. ... cccrsmmrmmessesns (5654,229) 153,009,758)
26 INTEREST CHARGES
27 1427 Interest on Bonds and Notes.......covinsssissmnnnnnn, 30 $0
28 1428 Amortization of Debt Discount and Expense.. $0 $0
20 §428 Amortization of Premium on Debt............ 30 50
30 {431 Other Interast EXpense.. .o oeenniinns . S0 5422
31 1432 Interest Charged to Construclion-Credit..........ocoovvinnniiinniin, 30 30
32 Total Interest Charges 50 $422
33 Net INCOMBunnimminrnns e ————————— 15654,229) 153,008,336)
EARNED SURBLUS
Line Debits Credits
No. (a) (b) (c)
34 [Unappropriated Earned Seirpius {at beginning of Period).......ccoevereennccos $18,324,324
35
36
37 1433 Balance transferred from INCOME. ... §654,228
38 §434 Miscellanecus Credits to Surplus{P. 21).. . $100,630
39 1435 Miscellaneous Debits to Surplus(P. 21},
40 §436 Appropriations of SUrplUS (P.21) ... $262,078
41 }437 Surplus Applied fo Depreciation .
42 1208 Unappropriated Earned Surplus (at end of period)......covvveivinennne 517,507,646
43
44 TOTALS $18,424,854 $18,424,854

Note 1 - In 2021 DPU report, detalled schedules were updated for a truck sale of €83,700 but these numbers were

not reflected In the summary balance sheets on pages 10 and 11 - prior year number for beginning surplus adjusted above.

Nexi Page is 14




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment

Page 14

Year ended December 31, 2022

CASH BALANCES AT END OF YEAR (Account 131)

{tems

(2)

Amount

{b}

Hrtarest Fund........ccccoo i e
Band Fund....ccoocoiiiiin i i e

OPEration FUNG...c....coee et stininieis e e s et e stes s s s ass s sssrasanen s

Construction FUNG... ..o esess s e s snr s smse s eesr e e e

TOTAL

54,806,532
$0
30
30

94,806,632

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES (Account 151-159, 163 )
Summary per Balance Sheet

lLine
No.

Account

{a) _

Amount £nd of Year

Electric
(b}

Gas

{c)

i3
14
15
18
17
18
i8
20
21
22
23

Fuel (Account 151) {See Schedule, Page 25)...
Fuel Stock Expenses (Account 152)..........
Residuals (Account 153}

Merchandise (Account 185).....c..cciiimm e
Other Materials and Supplies {Account 156}........
Nuclear Fuel Assemblies and Components - In Reactor (Acct 157)
Nuclear Fuel Assemblies and Components - Stock Acct {Acct 158)

Stores Expense (Account 163).....vimis et
Total per Balance Sheet

Plart Materials and Oparating Supplies {Account 154){(151)................

Nuclear Byproduct Materials (Account £59).....coccviinirmcrurmememscnnncs

$762,516

3762516

$0

Depreciation Fund Account {Account 126)

Line
No.
24

(a)
DEBITS

Amount

(b)

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
38
37
38
39
40

CREDITS
Amount expendad for Construction Purposes (Sec. 57C164 of G.L.)

Adjustment

Balance of Account at Beginning of Year......cov e,
Incame During Year from Balance on Deposit(interast).......................
Amount Transferred from Income(depreciation)...........ccccviininiinnn

lAmounts Expended for RENEWAIS........ccomvvivimncie s

Balance on Hand at End of Year........cccovmiciimiviniininmins s s ssmmnnes

TOTAL

TOTAL

$2,113,004
$6,778
$0

52,119,872

$2,119,872

52,119,872




00°0% 00°0% 000% 0008 00°0$ 00 es 1UBIA UCHINROLA JESIINN IE10] £T
wawdinbg
jueld Jamod snosue|[@osiy sge] 22
wswdinbg ouoa)g Aesseoy veel 12
sl Joyelauaboaing £2¢] 0Z
wawdinbg jue|d foloeay 2zed 61
suawaacidwy pue sampPnis LZet 8l
sjubiy pue pue puet oze] L1
WEBld UOIONRold Jeafony g =1
0004 0003 09°03 00°0% 00708 00°0% jeld uolonposd weals [ejo ] Gl
wawdinbg L
UB|4 Jamod snoauejadsiiy gLef 1
juawdinby ouoay Aossasay Giel 2L
suun Jojeasuaboquny v1ef LL
slojelauss)
uaALIg aulbuz pue seuibug g12{ oL
uawdinbg ueld sS04 ZLEY 6
sjuawanciduy pue sainjonng LLE] 8
sjuBr pue pue pues oLEy 2
uonoNpold Wesls 'y g
LINV1d NOLLDNAOYd 2 g
00°0 00°0$ 0003 00°0¢ 00°0$ 00°0% ¥
£
2
LNYId 218IONVLNI L L
(B) 1} (o) {r (@) {a) (e) "oN
dea) Jo pug S18ISUed] sHpasD JBYIo —.._Omum_omunmﬂ SUOIPPY Jeap Jo JURCIDY aur”
ajueleg sjueusnipy Busunbeg
oaurjeg

*(1) uineD Ul usmoys agq pinoys sjunoaoe
wepd AN UM SI34SUBL] t0 SUOEDLISSERY
"SIUNOLUE YINS JO Pays

aaleBau ay) ajesipl 0] sasayjualed Ul paso(oud

24 pinoys sJunooae eld o spisunsnipe pa g

(2)

UWNo? Ul papnaUl 8g PINoyYs swsl yong 1eak Buipso

OIMLD373 —~ ANYId ALITILN

-ald @y} 10 Jua.LND 3y JO} SjUBWIBIINE] pUB SUOIHppe
10 SU0N0BII0Y ‘SUBW)sSNive $B apnfoul Jou ag 'z
sjunoaoe paquasald o Butpiodoe

90InuSs Ul Juepd AJOn ja swsyl sy mojaq Joday °|

51 ofieg

2207 ‘LT J3GWa0a(] papus Jea

wawpedad WG [N UCKBDPIA 30 UMO L Loday [Enuuy




Co'¥5Z'cS 0004 00:0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°+6Z'cs luejd uolssiwsuel] o] § LE
e gie 1| | pUR SPROY 656 § 06
TSR PN
pue siojonpue)) punosbiapun) gse |l 62
e gunpuog punosBiapun e | 82
SN PUE SI0INPUOCYD PEIWBAQ 95E 1 /7
s NI | DUE S3I0Q SGE | 07
SaINX|4 pue s1amoj $se | 5z
PR T YRR ..wﬁ@EQ_:Um Coqwmﬂw mmm .TN
~sjuaLUBA0IdWE pue sainonig zZ6e | €2
“AeM Jo swubiy pue pue Bulesys LS | 22
00'¥62'E$ 00'¥62'eS oerergiyBly puet pue puet gsg | LE
LNVY7d NOISSINSNYYL ' § 0T
| 00°0% 00°0% 00°9$ 00°9% 00°0% 000% jueld uonanpold [e30L 6l
00-0$ 00°0% 0003 00°0$ 00:0% 00°0% jue|d UoRINpOld JARO jEj0L 8L
......... ................».'.-..#CNEQ_:UN
UEld f8m0d snoauelaasiy ove § 2L
“awdinb3 ouoa|3 Aossanoy ¢ye | oL
siojesouan ppe | 51
.............................. SIBAO BWLd £vE | b1
N [P
pUE SI0NPOL4'SIBPIOH |aNd ZPE | €1
e SIUSLIBAIGW| puR SaUNPnRAS Lve | Z1L
seeeeeeegyBig puet pue pue Qve | LL
jueld uondnpold Jaylo *d § oL
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00703 00°0% 00°0% JUB|g) UORINPOLY NBIPAH feoL 6
-+5abpug pue SpeI[EY 'SPROY 9ES | @
S L L T ITLLL T LL LRI HCNEQ_:UN
WEBlS JamD 4 Snosuefeosiiy see Y /
=uawdinbg owoarg Alossaooy veg | 9
e 00 B9
pue sauiqn ‘siaaup Jslepaeee | S
SABMISIEAA PUE SWR(] 'SHOAISSIY ZEE §
rrgUBWBACHdWE pUB S3ININLS LES d €
..... e giubily pue pue puen osg | 2
IUBjd UOHINPOIG JNeIpAH 2§ L
(B) )] (e) (P} (2) @ (e)
Jeaj jo pul siaysuBL) supein uonedaIden suoIpDY iea) Jo UNoasY "ON
asuriey sjuausnipy 122430 BuiumiSeg oury
asueieg

(ponunuos) SI¥LOTTI - LNV Id ALIILA

51 abed

2202 'L € 1equanag papus lea

Juawpeds] GEM [edioiunpy USIZPRIA 10 UMG . Loday fenuuy




WA A A By 0% a4 $68'v7 S 0ge'Le5s gLO‘0sZ 7Lt ueld oo Annn ieel | pe
0¢ uonevaldsq pajejnwinsoy 8ol
ow ........... ....mwm._mo._n_ Ul JIOAR co_«u:.:m:oo 201] £¢
0% e 38N 3INin4 10} pieH Auadold S0 Z¢
) 0 e TUTUSIaUI0 O pases| Jueld ANNN voLy LE
WA AR né ng EERPZLS 088 Less fLO‘DSZZLE 82IAl2E Ul JUB|d S11991T [R10) as
gc‘geere os ¢ goeigr) & Lsan‘ced LL9 b e ueld jBlausg e1ol 67
O% OQ.m Om eema M d R R ALt Rk %tmﬁ_o.hnm w_ﬂ_mcm.h. a_mr—u_.o mmm WN
1% 0% 03 2 wswdinby snoaueleosiy 268 L2
GO6'OrS /82'¢% 0% gsz'osg | e ruawdinb3 voneoNwwo) 26 97
0% 0$ 0% 0% wreuswdinb3 pajeledo Jemod 968 52
0% 0$ 0% 0% coeeeuswdinby Aojesoge $s¢Y 2
oLz'ores £zZe'els 05zZ'0Z% 68¥'8ecs “juswdinb3 abeles pue doys ‘sjoo) paLY £2
FARE S 0$ 0% FARK e uawdinby salols eegld Zz
P1e'16F° LS 02.'25% 00z'es PEC LIPS LS reruswdinby uopepodsuesy zest 1z
185'027% 0ss'cLS L0911 L£6'ZZZe “Truswdinby pue aunyuing oo 16¢f 02
L18'92$ 9/2'8cs 0% 8o'stig 0 e sjuswsrosdw] pue seumoanig osc| 61
008'6.1% 0% 0% 008'641% e siybry pue pue pue gl 8L
INVYId TVHINTD 5 L
L 900°'%60°'0L$ ¢ 0% 2£6'8654 £578'968% SLl'e6l'6d Jueld uonnginsigeol | oL
gr2'18le 0% LYB' P2 85 LYe Leg'vols 0 swaysAg |eubig pue b1 19ang g2ed 51
028 0% 0% 1028 U sasiWalg §18n) uo “dald pases zig] vl
9l6% £TZ$ 0% 65L'LS “rsasiuald s3sn) uo uonejeisyl Lgl €1
08¥'6L6% GeL'ses 196'61e$ 8t9'vesS e Toeereaglalg 048] 2L
998¢% 000°'0LS 0% 998'0L$ - e s30IAag 698 L1
£6Z'90%°1$ (1) 99/'c4$ 688'/22$ GLL25Z'LS : “slawiojsuesl sur gocl oL
6/8'212°1% y18'6ZL4 0ze'sed EECCVL LS S3AARQ pUE SIooNpUoD puncablspun 29¢l 6
89Z°1L9% % orL‘e$ £0£°6% voL'zes 0 e sHnpuos punoafsabury goel g
OLY'6.8°C3 Zre'esLe plz'eles ZeP's1e'Te "TSBOIAB(] PUB $J0JINPUOY PEBYISAD SOt /1
Z01'609% LP9' LSS 0v9'ePs €0L'2les {0 e saunxi4 pue ssjod $o¢] 9
108'9% g.2% 0$ $80'/% eruswdinby Aapeg sbeioig ¢og| 5
868'597% £¥6'0LLS oc8'ves Gog'Lses 4 e eeuewdinby uonels zogl v
8v0'2S el o$ £058'2% sjuawaacid| pue samnonng 1ggf £
$Z9'550'2$ 0% 0s8'8LS ¥//'9£0°C$ e “sybry pueT pue pueq Q9gl Z
ANYId NOUNGRIESIO b L
{B) Y] (8} {0} (=) (q) {2} ‘ON
degaj 1o puz Si3isueny Siipaln Co_wmmomh&mm SUOINPDY B2 10 WOy IUry
oouejeg sueusnipy SE:TiTg) Bunbeg
aoueeg
{ponunuos) SRMLOTTA - LMY I ALNIEN
2202 "L 1I2quasal] papua sea usupedad 14BN [edidiunpy  UCIBIDPIN JO UMO | Jioday [enuuy
Ll afieg




)8 'fand Jojelalay 'O axep NO Jeapog "B e 'pesn yoiym 103 ssodind auoads sjeoipul - v 330N

AUVYIA 40 AN3 IONVYIVY 92

40 d3s0dsIid Iv.LOlL, 474
pslasuel] 1o posl ¥z

£e
44
Lz
0z
6l
8L
(v 310N} Jeap Buung pasnj £)
avioL gl

1z Buung psaiecay] 51
Jeak jo BujuuiBag pueH uQj ¢1

10 Pue fond 4o Spury

o) in 0] (1)) (B) "©N
1503 Ayuenp 150D Auenp wey aur
panuiiuo) -- [IG pue |an4 Jo Spuly
000 WVYEA 40 NI IONYIVE £l
00°0 40 Q3S0dsSId IV.LOL A"
paiajsuesy 1o plog) Ll
ol
8
g
A
9
]
(¢ a1eN) Jea Buung pesn| v
000 TYLOL £
Jeaj Buung paneoayl 7
Jeah jo Buwbag pueH U0y &
(1) () ®) (@) () (e) ‘ON
3809 fnueny 350D Aiuenp 3S03 way auny
|ej01

‘asn oy10ads Ag Alejesedas sjony 2110319 pue seb mous b
"Alojeredas UMOYS 3¢ DINOYS |10 JO [80D JO puly Yyoes ¢

"sjqesldde s1 Aguenb jo jiun Jasayomm o Jo 1B "sgl gon'z 4o Suoj Ul seuenk moug 'z

"$Y203$ |10 pue {any uonanpo.d Builieouod 10} pajjes UolBuLo sU) mojeq Hoday *i

{s|evelely Jeejony 1deoxa)
(L5L JUNoa3Y U papnjoul) SMSOLS TI0 GNY TN NOILONAONd

ZZ0e 'Lg Jsqusdag
g1 aBey

Juawnedag b7 jedioiungy

UGIZIORIN J0 UMO ] Loday [enuly




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 21

Year ended December 31, 2022

MISCELLANEOUS NON-OPERATING INCOME (Account 421)

Hem

(a)

Amount

(b)

IGIAL

%0

OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS {Account 426)

item

(@

Amount

(b)

TOTAL

30

MISCELLANEQUS CREDITS TO SURPLUS {Account 434)

ltem

(a)

Amount

(b)

Prior Year Audit Adjustments

TOTAL

$100,530

$100,530

MISCELLANEOUS DEBITS TO SURPLUS (Account 435)

Item

(a)

Amount

{b)

TOTAL

50

APPROPRIATIONS OF SURPLUS {Account 436)

Item

(@)

Amount

{b)

In Lieu of Tax Payment

TOTAL

$262,979

$262,979




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 27

Year ended December 31, 2022

MUNICIPAL REVENUES {Accounts 482,444)

{K.W.H. Sold under the Provision of Chapter 269, Acts of 1927}

Average Revenue
Revenue per M.C.F
LinglAcct Gas Schedule Cubic Feet Received [$0.0000}
No. |{ No. (a) (h) (c) {d)
1
2
3} 482
4 TOTALS
Average Revenue
per KW.H.
Revenue [cents]
Line Electric Schedule K.W.H. Received [$0.0000]
No. {a) (b} {c) {d)
5
6} 4441Municipak (Other Than Street Lighting) 1.499,164 $215,852 0.1440
7
8 TOTALS 1,499,164 $215,852 0.1440
9 Street Lighting 226,227 $26,652 0.1178
10
1t TOTALS 226,227 $26,652 01178
12
13
14
15
16
17
19 TOTALS| 1,725,351 $242,504 0.1406
PORCHASED FOWER TAccount 555)
Cost per
Names of Utilities KWH.
from which Electric Where and at What cents
Ling} Energy is Purchased Voltage Received K.W,H. Amount [6.0000}
No. {a) (b) {c) {d) (e)
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29 TOTALS
SALES FOR RESALE {Account 447)
Names of Utilities Where and at What Revenues
to which Electric Voltage Received per K.W.H.
Energy is Sold KW.H. Amount {cents)
Line (a) {b) (c) (c) [0.0000}
No. {e)
30 Reading Light Department Middieton Line - 250 180,729 $25,478 0.1410
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
35 TOTALS 180,720 $25,478 0.1410




252'2268 gZL'orL'vLS "sanuasay BuneladQ Jroea oL T4
(Z20'228) £18°218 “rganuasdy Buneladg JBWO 12Io ) sz
e
saesg O] wFCwEHmz.—Ud. m:OmCm:wﬁm_S_ﬂ [y A
Zc
¥4
(0sg'288) A4 ” sanuaady SHJ03[3 JBUD eS| 07
BE£Y'861'9S pajjdde yotym o HAAY [BI0L ] 0% 0% e g oy [RJUDWHRASRISI] GGt 6L
:rad 43 8Py LLS s fpadosd 2145913 Woy U9y vsif gl
00°0% sasnels 1eny Jo uoneaydde woly sanuaal sepnjuly ot [+ S E 1BMOd JSJBM PUE IBIRAN 1O SafeS sobl 21
0% 0% e eaRUIARY O0IAKDS SNOIUR|IB0SIN LT 91
0% 0% Tt USIIN0OSI(] PRYSHOS OGYE 5L
SANNIATH DNLLYEIH0 H3IHLO 14"
114 286t Ov9'ETY'T £95'9.20'66 £59'550'LS WTTELYLS s S1O13091T JO SAJES [€10) €L
L 9ze'es 6Z4'0BL 28L'L8 8.4'528 : h Teeraesay 10) saes L] 2L
cr 286°¢ rLEDLE'T 2C8'S68'88 168'200°LS £92'902'7L8 st SIGINSUOY) ARWININ 03 SaleS [ejoL Ll
0% o$ Tt gRRE Q1093 SNOSUE|I90SIN YY) OL
0% 08 sererensenesesse e oypes (ealI eI 3P| 6
0 0% 0% e shemiien pUe SRROIEY o) S3eS kb §
(st) 8 288'0T bz WA 9218 044208 ) “SPUOUINY AN 0} S[ES JAUID Sty L
S e ZLE'YE VBE'SZL L zL9'6s 705'TFTS (z2'd) seleg [ediuniy #it] 9
0 6L 2L0'620°L Z¥5'859'6E LS LIS $62'92Y'6S weeeeg isyr 898 (jesnpu Jo) abien S
€€ 029 SE1ZTS 960'0¥S'02 26L'L52¢ 020ZL2'es g - su 898 (elawiwey) Jo) fews b
1S3ES [RLISNPU] DUB [2ID5BUIL0D 23 ©
1g LIE'E LZeELL £91'006'0k 69£'86E$ LAL'E84'58 e ttUSg|2S [BYUADISAY ovbl &
ALIDIE19373 40 S3AVE L
3] (3 (=) (4] (2) (9) (e} "ON
Jea ) Buipasaid Jea) Jeas Buipasald Jea) Jeaj Burpasad Jeaj uneany Ll sl
woly (sseatraq) 10} J3GLUnN oy (aseausa(g) 103 Junouty woyy {asealsaq) 10} Junowry
10 9SRaI| 10 252aIDU] 10 @5earou}
uop Jad siawolsns
j0 Jaqunp abelany D10 SINOY-PEMO|IM sanuaady Bupesado

“UOIIBOLISSEIO JO SISBQ UIRHdX "SIUN0IDY

JO WIRJSAS LUOjIUM JY) JO 2tk JUNODDY 988 "PUBLIBD
10 MM 000 L Ueyy J31eaI6 10U S1 UoEDISSEID JO SISe]
yons i Juapuodsal au} AQ pasn AUenBal LONEDUWISSEID
1o siseq ayy 03 Buipsoase aq Aew (jeusnpuy Jo) abreq
pUE {jesawwey Jo) [lews o} Buipioose '2ey WN0o0Y
'SAIES (BUISNDU| PUB [BIDJSWLUCY O UGHEIYSSELD '
'3}0U300} B Ut UBAIB 9q pinoys Sales yons Jo spglep
AL "MO[AG pApNoUl 3g PINOYS SIIBS PRISIBWL T

‘UOIEIISSEID DU} L) PIPNIDUL SIBWCISND Sjedidnp

UONS JO JBQWINL BU 0004 B U1 2120)pul’ 030 'Buijesy
J3jem SE 4ons 'Sa0iAas [e1oads 0 asnenad aoue uey) 210w
PAILINGD SIDIGISND SPNI2U! UCTBINSSED IRAISS [BIUap
~1594 B} Ul JUNOD J3WOISND 3y} §] "UUCW YOES ;0 3503

3y Je sanbY Z1 a3y} jo abEIaAR BU) SUBSW SIAWIOIEND JO
Jaquiny aberaae 9yl pappe 0s sigjaw jo dnoib yaes oy
PaIUNoo aq feys Jawojsns auo ‘sasodind Buyg Jo} pappe

(00% UN003Y) STNNZATY DNILYVHZL0 DMLDZ 1T

a.e sBuipes) Jolow aieledas a1aum Jey) 1daoxa ‘sungaoe
aje: jel Jo Jaquinu snjd ‘S18)aty JC JSCUNU 40 SISBq
2U} uo papodal 8q PINOYS SISLLOISND JO JAQUWINN ¢

*33I0UDISISUOOU] Aue ulerdxa saunby papoda: Aisnolaaud
WOJJ PBALIDE JOU 3B SISEII0AP pue SISEI0Ul Jf 2
12k Bujpanald 3u) JOA0 5EDIIBD JO ISBRIDUL

10 LNOWE 3y} PUE JUNCIIL PRGURSAId UyaBs 10) 5ead auyl
104 BnuBAaY BurjeladQ Jo Junowe By} Modg Joday “L

it abed

2202 1S JBquB0a0 PIpUS Jeal

Juawnedaq B jedisiunyy LOISIPRILA JO UMD | Woday lenuly




Anpual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2022

Page 38

SALES OF ELECTRICITY TO ULTIMATE CONSUMERS
Report by account number the K.\W.H. sold, the amaunt derived and the number of customers under each
filed schedule or contract, Municipal sales and unbilled sales may be reported separately in total.

Average
Revenue Number of Customners
per K.W.H, {per Bills Rendered
{cents)

Lin  Account Schedule K.W.H. Revenue *{0.0000) July 31 Dec 31
No No. {a) {b) {c) (d} (e} {n

1 440.000 Rate-A 40,500,167 $5,783,171 0.1428 3,299 3,322
2 442 100 Rate-B 20,540,096 $3,212,070 0.1564 516 623
3 442 200 Rate-E1 & E2 & E3 35,858,542 $5,426,254 0.1522 19 19
4 444 200 Municipal 1,499,164 $215,852 0.1440 22 23
5 444 100 St. Lights Municipal 226,227 $26,652 0.1178 1 1
6 445.000 Private Area Lights 471,642 $42,770 0.0907 ] 9
7

8

9

#it

#Hit

HH

i

i

i

#i#

it

#H

fizt:

#if

it
i

##

#it

#HH

##

i
it
#it

¥
i

i

i
H
#Hi
it

i
i

i

it
i
#it
##

H
#

i

#Hi
##|TOTAL SALES TO UTIMATE CONSUMERS
##1( Page 37 Line 11) 98,895,838 | 514,706,769 0.7487 3,966 3,097




Page 39
Annuat Repeort Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2022

ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1. Enter in the space provided the operation and maintenance expenses for the year.
2. lf the increases and decreases are not divided from previously reported figures explain in footnote.

Increase or
(Decrease) from
Line Account Amount for Year Preceding Year

No. B ) (b) (c)

1 POWER PRODUCTION EXPENSE

2 STEAM POWER GENERATION

3 Operation:

4 [500 Operation supervision and engineering...................... $0 $0

G EB0T FUERL ... oveeir e et $0 30

6 [502 SEBAM EXPENSE.....uiierriiieii e nrnrrrrrerirras e anans $0 30

7 503 Steam from other SOUICES......cvivireriori e $0 30

8 1504 Steam transferred —= G 50 $0

9 [505 Electric 8XPenSes.....occoiv v $0 %0
10 }506 Miscellaneous steam power eXpenses...............coieie $0 30
11 EB0T REMIS. ... ottt ittt errre e e e s i irr e e e anena s 30 50
12 Total Operation $0 %0
13 Maintenance:
14 [510 Maintenance supervision and engineesing................. $0 $0
15 1511 Maintenance of StTUCIITES . .....coocceeiiiiiiiiee e, $0 $0
16 1512 Maintenance of boilerplant...........ccoii $0 %0
17 1513 Maintenance of electricplant............cooo e, %0 $0
18 §514 Maintenance of miscellaneous steamplant.................. $0 50
19 Total Maintenance $0 50
20 Total power production expenses -- steam power %0 $0
21 NUCLEAR POWER GENERATION
22 Operation:
23 §517 Operation supervision and engineering...................... 30 30
24 FBAB FUBK oottt e e $0 $0
25 1519 Coolants and Watel.......coeeeeeeiiiiin i %0 %0
26 {520 S1e8IM BXPENSE.....ivr i ee e ermctaiir it aae e raa e esaas 30 30
27 1521 Steam from ofher SOUTCes.......cooviviviiiiireees 30 30
28 {522 Steam transferred — Cr...oooociiiiniiii $0 50
29 {523 Eleciic BXPENSES. ..ci it $0 $0
30 1524 Wiscellaneous nuclear power eXpenses. ..o %0 30
31 525 RENIS ..t $0 %0
32 Total Operation $0 $0
33 Maintenance:
34 1528 Maintenance supervision and engineering.................. $0 %0
35 }529 Maintenance of structures........ooeee oo, $0 $0
36 1530 Maintenance of reactor plant equipment..................... %0 $0
37 1531 Maintenance of electricplant..................c $0 $0
38 [532 Maintenance of miscellaneous nuclear plant................ 50 $0
39 Total Maintenance $0 $0
40 Total power production expenses -- huclear power $0 %0
41 HYDRAULIC POWER GENERATION
42 Operation:
43 1535 Operation supervision and engineering....................... %0 30
44 1536 Water for POWET.......ccooviiiiiiii i 30 $0
45 1537 Hydraulic Xpenses..........ccoevviiiiioirennneiisin $0 30
46 {538 Electic XPeNSES... v %0 50
47 {539 Miscellaneous hydraulic power generation expenses..... %0 30
48 1540 RENIS. ... . it e e $0 30
49 Total Operation %0 50

{continued on page 40)




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2022

Page 40

ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - CONTINUED

Increase or
{Decrease) from
Line Account Amount for Year Preceding Year
No. (a) {b) (c)

T THYDRAULIC POWER GENERATION - CONTINUED

2 Maintenance:

3 1541 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering.......... 50 $0

4 1542 Maintenance of Structures......ccocieeen e $0 $0

5 {543 Maintenance of Reservoirs, Dams and Waterway] $0 $0

6 |544 Maintenance of Electric Plant.........ccovveiiiiennnns $0 $0

7 1545 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Hydraulic Plant.... 30 $0

8 Totat Maintenance sU 3

9 Total Power Production Expenses - Hydraulic U 30
10 OTHER POWER GENERATION
11 Operation:
12 {546 Operation Supervision and Engineering............... $0 30
13 547 FUBL oo v e e e 30 $0
14 1548 Operation EXpenses. ... ecrciceieniecicenicnec e 30 $0
15 1549 Miscellaneous Other Power Generation Expense $0 $0
16 580 RENS...ciii e 30 50
17 Total Operation A1 30
18 Maintenance:
19 [551 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering.......... $0 $0
20 |552 Maintenance of Structure.........ccvveeccceiiiiiineed %0 %0
21 1553 Maintenance of Generating and Electric Plant..... $0 30
22 1554 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Other Power Geng 30 30
23 Total Maintenance U U
24 Total Power Production Expenses - Other Pow] 30 b:11]
25 OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES
26 1555 PUrchased POWET ..u.cicieeeeeeciieee e ive svn v nees $9.317.416 $1,021,370
27 556 System Control and Load Dispatching.........cc.c.. | $0 $0
28 |557 Other EXPBNSES..ciivirives e crsicenin s $135,729 $14,447
29 Total Other Power Supply Expenses ¥9,453,145 1,045,817 |
30 Total Power Production Expenses 30 4]
31 TRANSMISSION EXPENSES
32 Operation:
33 1560 Operation Supervision and Engineering............... 30 $0
34 1561 Load Dispatching......eceeveeeee i $0 $0
35 (562 Station EXPenSeS....curimieercerssrrnireeressisersssenns $0 $0
36 1563 Overhead Line EXPenses.....covcvinicnniinsnnenasd $0 $0
37 564 Underground Line EXpenses........ccvevciceecininns $0 $0
38 [665 Transmission of Electricity by Others.......ccocceeee. $0 $0
39 |566 Miscellaneous Transmission Expenses.........cvoo $0 %0
40 |567 RENES.c1viiicicie et eemce e s $0 30
41 Total Operation b)) 50
42 Maintenance:
43 |568 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering.......... 30 30
44 [569 Maintenance of Structures. ... e ieeeeercn e $0 $0
45 1570 Maintenance of Station Equipment...................... 30 $0
46 |571 Maintenance of Overhead Lines......coocecnceninn 30 $0
47 [572 Maintenance of Underground Lines..........coconvvveee 30 30
48 [573 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Transmission Plan 30 $0
49 Total Maintenance 30 1]
50 Total Transmission Expenses S0 U




Page 41
December 31, 2022
ED

Amount for Year

[ncrease or
(Decrease} from

Line Account Preceding Year
No. (a) (b) (c)

7 DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES

2 Operation:

3|580 Operation Supervision and Engingering............... $289,976 $147,898

41581 Load DispatChing......cccveeeeerecrcrie e 30 30

51582 Station EXDENSES.........c.ovviciverisnesin e rcssnas $516 (%$5,016)

6583 Overhead Line EXPENSES.....cocoicvmnins i $31,703 $28,430

71584 Underground Line Expenses.........coocevvvcecnneenenn 3956 ($873)

8|585 Street Lighting and Signal System Expenses...... $0 {$124)

9586 Meter EXPenses.. ..o $55,027 {$14,644)
10]587 Customer Installations Expenses..........ccccceeeeeee $431,552 $70,064
11]|588 Miscellansous Dislribution Expenses.......cccce.e... $64,862 $318
12589 RENLS.......coevviteeiceetceeees ettt enrrs 30 $0
13 Total Operation $874,592 226,053
14 Maintenance:
15]590 Maintenance supervision and engineering......... 30 $0
161591 Maintenance of SIUCIUreS....c..ccocovvcice e ienes $0 $0
171592 Maintenance of Station Equipment..........ccccoee... $23,047 $14,102
18593 Maintenance of Overhead Lines...........cccc..... $444,409 ($9,504)
121594 Maintenance of Underground Lines..........cocin $800 {$25,860)
201595 Maintenance of Line Transformers..........covvend 30 ($2,578)
211596 Maintenance of Street Lighting and Signal Syste] $39.811 $17,591
223507 Maintanance of Metars.......ccoocvoeveiveveevciecnens $0 $0
231598 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Distribution Plant. 30 $0
24 Total Maintenance solo, Uy {3h,£43)
25 Total Distribution Expenses »1,582,659 218,804
26 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES
27 Operation:
28]801 SUPBMNVISION. .. ..ot $0 %0
291902 Meter Reading EXpensSes.......oooviininircinninnans. $61,994 ($46,057)
30]903 Customer Records and Callection Expenses....... $85,802 $18,355
311904 Uncolfectable Accounts......ccooviviiieeenn. $5,000 ($5,000)
321905 Miscellaneous Customer Accounts Expenses..... $44,943 $5,693
33 Total Customer Accounts Expenses »197,/34 (»27,008)
34 SALES EXPENSES
35 Operation:
361911 SUPBIVISION......oovicericeercr e s s e %0 30
371912 Demonstrating and Selling Expenses.................. $0 30
38913 Adverlising EXpenses.........ocoviereerieeeveierioeniens $1,2114 $1,211
391916 Miscellaneous Sales EXpanse........cccevvveviiienennd $0 $0
40 Total Sales Expenses 1,211 $1,217 |
41 ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
42 Operation:
431920 Administrative and General Salaries.........c....... $347.815 $7,152
441921 Office Supplies and EXpenses..........cooiiininiees $41,921 {31,343)
451922 Administrative Expenses Transferred - Cro...o. %0 $0
461923 Outside Services Employed......ocviivincnininnn, $93,393 $10,224
471924 Propeny INSUFaNCe....ccoivvivireriesimerernesrrerscaenes $16,692 3108
481925 {njuries and Damages....cvrvevireerenrererinsinne s %0 %0
481|926 Empfoyees Pensions and Benefits..........c.ceee.d $964,918 $104,559
50|928 Regulatory Commission EXpPenses........cc.ccveevee %0 50
511929 Store Expense $0 $0
521930 Miscellaneous General Expenses.........c.ccoceeeee. $44,262 $12,970
B3{O3T Remts ..ot 30 30
b4 Total Operation $1,008,001 $133,670




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment

Page 42

Year ended December 31, 2022

ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES -- Continued

Increase or
{Decrease} from
Line Account Amount for Year Preceding Year
No. {a) {b) (c)
1 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
2 Maintenance:
3 932 Maintenance of General Plant........cceiiiiins $315,790 {$90,197)
4 1933 Transportalion eXPeNSE... . vt $73,842 $15,005
5] Total Maintenance $389,632 ($75,192)
6] Totali Administrative and General Expenses $1,898,633 $58,478
7{ Total Electric Operation and Maintenance Expenses $12,933,387 $1,288,301
SUMMARY OF ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Line Functional Classification OPERATION MAINTENANCE TOTAL
No. (a) (b) (c) {d)
8 §Power Production Expenses
9 Electric Generation
10 Steam PoWE s s
11 NUGIRET POWET ..ot semnncsesmraneie s
12 Hydrautic POWE ... e
13 Other PoWer ...
14 [Other Power Supply EXpENSeS.....coccoviimsnne i inaminnnr s $9.453,145 S0 $9,453,145
15} Total Power Production Expenses $9,453,145 $0 $9,453,145
16 [Transmission EXPENSES...cvivcnceirccnnnnennens %0 $0 §0
17 [Distribution EXpensas.....u. R $874,502 $508,067 $1,382,659
18 [Customer Accounts EXPENSES..cwimmrrmisrereaner v arenes $197,738 50 $197,739
19 [Salas EXPENSES ..o iiiiiisis st rrnnssmssssssiasre e seneas 81,211 $0 $1,211
20 [Administrative and General EXpenses ..o ereieireeerinina $1,609,001 $389,632 $1.898,833
21 [Power Produclion Expenses $0 80 80
22 | Total Electric Operation and Maintenance Expenses $42,035,688 $897,699 $12,933,387
23 Ratio of Operating Expenses to Operaling Revenues {carry out decimal two places, (e.g. 0.00% }
Cornpute by dividing Revenues (acct 400) into the sum of Operation and Maintenance Expenses (Page 42,
Line 20 (d), Depreciation (Acct 403) and Amortization (Acct 407)......cooeee 82.62%
24 Total salaries and wages of eleclrc department for year, including amounts charged {o oper- 2,118,669
aling expenses, construction and other ACCOUNS.......c i
14

25 Total number of employees of electric depariment at end of year including administrative,

operating, maintenance and other employees (including part ime employees)

Next Page is 48




vLicl

(= N w00«

T NG W0

{w

(6)

@} {a) {m
{s0t*30¥ Joov)
seg

{2)
(60t ‘go¥ 109w}
IR

(peBieya junoase pue ajqesdde suaym Jawpedap AN moug)
(s3u92 Mwo) pefieyn sexe) jo uonnquisiq

{a)
(sjua2 pwo}
Jeap Buung

pabigysn
Soxe] jejol

(e)

X2 JO puny

-]
-

oury

“Aoying Buixe) sy 0} soxe) yons “Jn

30 [eRiwsues; Bupuad ssivsaylo Jo suonanpap josAed
UBno1y} Pa1oalion SaxXe] 1o ‘saxe} SWOoU] PaLaRD 0]
105dsa) Yy SBUIUS BINPBYDS SIY} U1 SPMIAUL Jou o k!
"xe} yans Suluoipodde Jo siseq au) sjouicol & Ul o))
unoose Jo uauipedsp Aymn auo uey) alow o}
uoodde o] Alessa03L sBM I U2iym Xey Aue Jlo4 g
KIhoooegNS 10 junogose Jued

alg Moy

GIDEGNS JO JUNROIVE Jue|d J@ays souereq aleudosdde jo lagunu
s Jued Align o} pafiueys saxe) 1o "pabieys Junonoe 10 Jaguinu

pue JuswiLedap AN sy wiog mous “{U) 03 (9) SUWN(OY U LMOYS 3g
PIneys pajnguisip aom pabileys saxe} sy} yoiym o} sjunosoe ayl v

‘pauviepaose aq Arpeas ues

SUDISIAIRANS §B o) pue 2)R1S YorS 1O XE] |BJ0} 3Y) Jey) Jauuew

yans ul ,|eooT, pue ,'siels, ,'|elepad, jo Bulpesy sjeudoidde

3Ul Jspun paisy aq pircys Xey Jo pupy yaes jo aebasbbe ay g
2VEA ONRHNG AZSDHYHD SIXVL

6 @beg

Z20T 'LE 12qUWanag pepua JEs s

e e o o eSS

"Siunoule [enjoe 1o pajelusa saylsum pajeubisep pue

3joUjoo} e sE UMOUS 8g pINoys AU} ‘umouy ale saXe) 4yans Jo
Sjunowe pajewlnse Jo [enjoe 3y j| "pabieys sem pame] sem xe)
BUJ UDIuM Lo felSiEW BYL UMum 0} $unodoe o} pabreus uaag
BABY YOIUMm saxe] safes Jaljo pue aunoseld apnpul jou og 2

esh ay) Buunp sjuncooe

SJUNCOYE Jeul 19ylo pue suoelado o) pabieys saxe) [e}0)
40 UONNQUISIP JUNOSOE 3Ll aAIB 0} PapPUBIUI S B|NPaLAS SIYY °|

wawpedad Wb lediouniy Uoje|pPIA 30 UMa] Hoday jenuuy




Page 50

Annual Report Town of Middieton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2022

OTHER UTILITY OPERATING INCOME (Account 414)

Report below the particulars called for in each column.

Line

=
o

Property
(a)

Amount of
Investment

{b)

Amount of
Reventie

(c)

Amotint
of Operating
Expenses

(d)

Gain or
{Loss) from
Operation

(e)

o~ bW =

TOTALS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

50.00




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 51

Year ended December 31, 2022

INCOME FROM MERCHANDISE, JOBBING AND CONTRACT WORK {Account 415)

Report by utility depariments the revenues, cosls, expenses, and net income from meschandising, jobbing, and conlract work during year.

Line

-
o

item

(a)

Electric
Department

c)

Gas
Department
(d)

Other
Utility
Department

(d)

Total
(e}

O~ d G AW N e

P T o o T 7 7 B 7 B % S L - R o B /G % B B O T G O S ST

Revenues:

Merchandising sales, less discounts,
allowances and retdms.....o .,
Contract Wark.......ocovieeevuin s s
COMMISSIONS ceveiece e reerer s vsere s iansrie s e
Cther (List according to major classes)

Tolal REVENUES .o rer et trenirssii o

Costs and Expenses:

Cost of Sales (List according to Major
classes 0f COB. e
Jobbing/Goniract Costs

Materials

Outside Service Labor

SalES EXPENSES ettt e
Customer gccounts expenses... .
Administrative and general expenses..............

$173,355.00

$173,355.00

$173,355.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,355.00

$128,008.00

$128,009.00

(%]
[+

TOTAL COSTS AND EXPENSES

$128,009.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,009.00

]
iy

Net Profit {or Loss)

$45,346.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,346.00




Annual Report Town of Middleten Municipal Light Department

Page 52

Year ended December 31, 2022

SALES FOR RESALE (Acccount 447)

1. Report sales during year to other electric ufilities and and place an "x" in column (c} i sale involves export

ta cities or other public authorities for distribution to across a state line.

ultimate consumers. 3. Report separately firm, dump, and other power sold to
the same utility. Describe the nature of any sales classified

2. Provide subheadings and classify sales as to as other power, column (b).

(1) Associated Ulilities, (2) Nonassaclated Utifities, (3) 4, If delivery is made at a substation indicate ownership

Municipalities, (4) R.E.A. Cooperatives, and (5} other in column (), thus: respondent owned or feased, RS;

public authorities. For each sale designate statistical customer owmed or leased, CS.

classification in column (b), thus: firm power, FP; dump
or surplus power, DP;other G,

Line
No.

(Specify which)

Kw or Kva of Demand

Average
Contract Monthly
Demand Maxtmum
Demand

Sales to Point of Delivery

xport Across
Substation

tate Lines

&

Annual
Maximum
Demand

e, |S:atisticai
~ iClassification

o

4] (]}

-
L)

{a) {c) {d)

{h)

~NGy O W

(I =]

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 53|

Year ended December 31, 2022

SALES FOR RESALE {Account 447} - Continued

5 If a fixed number of kilowalts of maximum demand

is specified in the power conlract as a basis of billings to
the customer this number should be shown in column {§)..
The number of kilowatts of maximum demand to be shown
in colurnn (g) and (h) should be actual based on monthly
readings and should be furnished whether or not used in the
determination of demand charges. Show in column (i) type
of demand reading (instantanecus, 15, 30, or 60 minutes

integrated).

6. The number of Kifowatt-hours sold should be the

quantiies shown by the bills rendered to the purchasers.

7. Explain any amounts entered in column {n) such as
fuel or other adjustments.

8. If a contract covers several points of delivery and
small amounts of electric energy are delivered at each point,
suich sale may be grouped.

Type of

Demand

Reading
{n

Voltage
at which
Delivered

{)

Kilowatt-
hours

(k)

Revenue (Omit Cents)

Demand
Charges

()

Energy
Charges

(m)

Other
Charges

{n)

Total

(0}

Revenue
per Kwh
(cents)
[0.0000]
{p)

Line

=
o

-
- 0 W 0~ b WON

W W W W RN RN R RN NN RBRM > 2 a0 e wa

TOTALS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.0000

[ 7]
w




Page 54

cipalities, () R.E.A. Cooperatives, and (7} Other Public

Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Bepariment Year ended Becember 31, 2022
PURCHASED POWER (Account 555)
1. Report power purchased for resale during the year. Authorities. For each purchase designate stalisical class-
Exclude from this schedute and report on page 56 particulars  fication in column (b}, thus: firm power, FP; dump or
concerning interchange power transactions during the year. surplus poveer DP; other, O, and place an "X" in column {c)
if purchase involves import across a state line.
2. Provide subheadings and classify sales as to 3. Report separately firm, dump, amd othe power pue-
(1) Associated Utilities, (2) Nonassociated Utilities, (3) chased from the same company. Describe the nature of any
Associated Nonutilities, {4) Other Nonutilities, (5) Muni- purchases classified as Other Power, column (b).

Kw or Kva Demand
(Specify Which)

Average
Contract Monthly
Demand Maximum
Demand

Purchased From Point of Receipt

Line
No.

Statistical
fimport Across
State Lines

Maximum

Annuai

Demand

~[Classification
® [Substation

—

{c) {d) (M (9

—
o

{a)

{h)

Middleton Line
Middleton Line
Middieton Line
Middleton Line
widdleton Line
Middlelon Line
Middleton Line
Middleton Line
Middleton Line

-
o
>

Newt York Power Authority
Stonybrcok Peaking
Stonybrook Intermediate
Nuclear Mix 1 (Seabrook)
Nuclear Mix 1 (Millstone)
Nuclear Project 3 (Millstone)
Nuclear Project 4 (Seabrook)
Nuclear Project 5 (Seabrook})
Project 6 {(Seabrook)

NEP Transmission Charges
Hydro Quebec Middleton Line
12 §Eversource Middleton Line
13 INuGen Capital bpP
14 §Reading Light

15 jRivermill

16 [Granite Wind

17 |Other PP Expenses
18 {Financial Settlements
19 {DYNEGY

20 {Nextera RISE

First Light

22 iBrown Bear Hydro
23 ESpruce Min

24 fSaddleback Min

25 [Canton Mtn

26 |Shell

27 |HG Solar

0o~ G B W R
OCOoOO0000O0
P

i
[=)

e

=
o
>

N
-

29 §** Includes transmission and admin charges




Page 55
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2022

PURCHASED POWER (Account §56) - Continued

(except interchange power)

4. H receipt of power is at a substation indicate ownership should be furnished whether or not used in the determinalion
in eolumn (e), thus: respondent owned or leased, RS; seller of demand charges. Show in column {I) type of demand
ovmed or leased, SS. reading (instantaneous, 15, 30, or 80 minutes integraied).
5. If a fixed number of kilowatts of maximum demand
is specified in the power contract as a basis of billing, this 8. The number of kilowalt hours purchased should be the
number should be shown in column (f). The number of quantities shown by the power hills.
kilowatts of maximum demand to be shovn in column {g)
and (h) should be actual based on monthly readings and 7. Explain any amount entered in column {n) such as fuel
ar other adjustments.
Cost of Energy {Omit Cents}
Cents per
Voltage Kilowatt- Capacity Energy Other KWH
Type of at which hours Charges Charges Charges Total {cents)
Demand Reading Delivered [0.0000] (Line
(i) () (k) ) (m} {n) (o) {p) No,
60 Minutes 240 KV 3,617,814 {$1.061) 522,311 §124,715 $145,965 $0.0403 1
60 Minutes 240 KV 114,781 $84,620 $27.684 $3,219 485,523 50.8548 2
80 Minutes 240 RV 915,818 111,511 $101,511 $3,319 $216,341 $0.2362 3
80 Minutes 240 KV 293,932 36,560 §1,346 $21 $7,927 $0.0270 4
80 Minutes 240 KV 2,394,807 $79,712 $14.882 $3.644 $98,238 $0.0410 5
60 Minutes 240 KV 1,679,238 $52,353 $9,814 $2,403 364,570 $0.0409 6
60 Minutes 240 KV 7,788,915 $171,480 $35,673 $565 $207,718 $0.0267 7
B0 Minutes 240 KV 763,690 $17,311 $3,498 %55 $20,864 $0.0273 8
80 Minutes 240 KV 26,992,197 508,877 $123,624 $1,959 $722,460 $0.0268 9
60 Minutes 240 KV -5424 {5424) 10
(524,728) -$21,147 {845,875) 11
60 Minutes 240 KV $1.443 $1,443 12
80 Minutes 240 KV 1,477 968 $0 598,524 $0 $08,624 50.0667 i3
60 Minutes 240 KV 8,250 %0 51,781 30 $1,781 $0.1925 14
372,158 %0 $29,769] $0 $29,769 $0.0800 15
1,114,457 50 $79,617 -334,714 344,903 $0.0403 16
§416,231 $416,231 17
-$105,380 50 (5105,380) 18
o %0 30 §0 $0 19
5,840,000 $29,705 $251,187 $0 $280,892 $0.0481 20
4,154,925 $0 $201,2(1 50 $201,201 30.0484 21
2,570,170 50 $124,553 -$43,093 $81,460 $0.0317 22
2,976,969 {512,830) §205,464 -$137,275 $145,359 50.0488 23
2,346,947 {510,773) §221,017 -$94,073 $116,171 50.0495 24
2,119,069 {510,020) §223,277 -$68,723 $154,534 $0.0729 25
$0 26
8,217,661 30 5408,337 0.00 27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36
TOTALS 75,657,766 1,670,717 2,259,690 168,125 3,000,195 0.0397 37




1 SIvioL LZ
174
6l
. gt
s
9l
Sl
¥l
£l
Ll 0 @ "ON
unowy uoneuejdxs Auedwog jo awen aun
Jamogd eBuRYIIDIU| JO) JUSWANSS JO Siieled g
¥YT 0849 Leopieile 9 o SIVIOL Zl
Ll
oL
6
8
L
9
S
4
€
[
¥¥2'08L'9 £29'%1T 42 XAdANG L
u (B) /1] () () (2) . - {e)
Juowapeg a2 8 m g o
=
10 Junotry 2ouosayiq YoN palooqg poaAlodey m. 5 m efueysiolu) jo Jujod m Auedwoy 10 awep
g 2 2°
= g
SINOY-JIBMOLIN

*123A 3l 1O} PAPMOUL 2B SjUnowe

J3YJ0 YINS Y2IYm Ul SJUNODDE PUB SJUNOWE 3y

31E)S PUB SEP3J2 pue SIGap JBYo aul Jo uondliosap e
3]0UI00} B Ul Ysiwn) ‘awasibe ay Ag palaaod sipalo
pue sabreys ay} jo B Juasaidal JoU $30D UDIOESURL
Aue 10} 3|NpayYss sy} U pINodal JUSWIINSS JO TUNowe
aul Jl uswsaibe ay o seiped syl buowe sbu:

-[IIq pUBR SUcHPBSUERI] JO ABWLINS {2nude ) jo Adod

E Jwgns ‘Juswabuele yons 43ylo 16 ‘uoleuIploas

abueyalsn| jo siuod pue saluedton o Buipuoasy abueyala) jo Aewwng v

‘Bugjood 1amod ‘UoIDaULCIISTUI LB JIpUn S)IPX puB
S)IGSp J0 19U BY) SIUSsaIdal JUBIBNISS YONs §| "pauiw
-13}9p 2JaM SIUNOWE UAUodWOD JaYIo YyoNs Yyorm
Japun ssjdiound pue s1ojoe) ay; §0 LoleURidXS jauq
anB pue ‘sasusdxs uoljelsusb JUaWIIIU J0) JPRJD JO
1Qop 0} uonippe W "AlPleiedas SJUNOWe Juauoduoo
JBYI0 Y3aNs Moys ‘sasuadxa uoneiausb juawaoul

10} UBL] JBYIO SJUNOLIE ISP 40 Ppaud saprou; os[e
uotoesue] AUB 104 JUBWRINES §| 1amod 3Bueyaiailg
10} JUBWBeS o S|IE9g ‘g Med W paysiuinl 24 J[eys

{555 1uno23Y Ul PaPA[OU]) YIMOd IONYHOUILNI

Jamod abueyoisiur Jo] SIUSWS[I9S JO SIBNIUEL ‘g
“{q) uwnjoo ul X, Ue aoeld aul aie]s e ssoioe abuels
-18JUL Yoea 104 “s3fUouiny AMand w0 (2) pue
‘senesadood v d (9) ‘sauledouni () ‘sa|mn
-UON JaUIQ () ‘SmnUON pajenossy (g) ‘sl

-l peposseuo (7) 'sslIRN PajeInossy (1) o) se
saueyosaul AIsseD pue sButpesyyns apinolg g
‘suauioslfe Jamod abueyoiaiul Japun

}1pa42 30 abuzy2 19U 2y} pue JeaA ay) Buunp pasanap
PUE PaAIBoal SINOY-IEMO|Y 3y} molag poday ")

2zZ02 'LS 12quanaq
9¢ offieg

uawpedag b redoiuniy LoISIPRIN 10 UMO [ Loday [enully|




Page 57
Annuai Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment Year ended December 31, 2022

ELLECTRIC ENERGY ACCOUNT
Repart below the information calied for cancerning the disposition of electric generated, purchased, and interchanged during the year.

Line ltem Kilowatt-hours
No. (a) (b
1 SUURCES OF ENERGY
2 |Generation (excluding station use):
3 Steam..................... Gas Tuibine Combined Cycle
4 NUCIBAT. . e e e et e e
5 T R E T P ERS T
8 Other Windmill .......Diesel
7 TOlBE GENEIAEON. ...\ ee ittt it e em et e ee e e e e e L e e e e
R T o T - T U P RS PPD P PP 75,657,766
8 { IN{QEOSS) vvr e
10 finterchanges.........oo e e { Out (gross) . cocevveeeiiiciinieine
11 {NEE KW e e 27,214,627
12 { Received
13 |Transmissicn for/fby other.................. { Delivered...........coooiviiinniennns
14 F N (7 1) T OO
15 F TOTAL cnnnsnssicsmssenminnnnenm veesrcnenn " 102,872,357
18 DISPOSITION OF ENERGY
17 | Sales to ultimate consumers {including interdepantmental Sales).......comeiiivnnciiniee e 98,895,838
eI T R (oL LT | L= TR OO GOURP OV PVOR U PO DR TIPOTION 180,729
19 |Sales adjustment for change in iming of billing cycle
20 | Energy used by tha company (excluding Station USE).......oir s 57,280
21 Eleclric department ORIY. . it e s s e
22 |Energy losses:
23 [Transmission and CONVErSIioN I0SSES.. ... mrr st e s s as e san s e
24 JDHSHIDULION [0SSBS .ot bbb s ens s 3,738,546
25 |Unaccounted for losses....
26 TOtal @NEIGY J0S5E8. v v rerererr e it s s e bR AR SRR T
27 | Energy losses as percant of total on ling 5. 3.63% 3,738,546
28 TOTAL [ 102,872,593 |

MONTHLY PEAKS AND OUTPUT

1. Report nereunder the miormation called fef pertaining 10 SIMUIBREOU 3, State type of moninly peaK reading (INSIAntaneous 13, 3, or uy

paaks esabliSRed MONINY (In KICWATS) and Montly OLIpUT YN KIIOWATE- Mminule Integrated.)

1ar IN€ COMOINEG SOUTCES Of Bleclic energy of respondent. 4. KAONINIY OLLPUL SHOUKI e the SUM Of FeSpONaents net generation

2. MONINY peaK col. (D} SNOGD o6 reSpONdents MaxImEM KW 1080 85 T ang PUCNASes pIUS Of MINUS Nt iNTerchange and pius of miNus net trans-
the UM of iis CONciIental NeT generation and pUrcases pius of MINUS T MISSION of WNeeling. |0%al 107 Ing year sNOLIKS agree with line 15 above.
TUAUS tMPOFAry UEfVeries (1ot intercnange) or eMErgency power 1o ancy, I he respondent 1as Wo OF Mora powes SyStems and physically
70NNy PEAK INCILCiNG SUCN EMergency delvenes SNoUId be ShOwn (k@ Connecied, tne niormation called 10 Daigw Shotd e furnished tor each

a breR explananon as to ihe nalufe of the emergency. system,

Widdieion, MA

Monthly Peak

Monthly Output
Day of {kwh}

Line|] Month Kilowatts | Day of Week| Month Hour Type of Reading See Instr. 4)

No. {a} {b) {c) (d) (e) N {9)
29 [anuary 15,051 Tuesday 1111/22 5.00 PM 60 min 8,899,932
30 jFebruary 14,463 Tuesday 2M722 10:00 AM 60 min 7,728,068
31 [March 13,841 Tuesday 32z 12:00 PM 80 min 7,866,271
32 )April 11,840 Thursday 4/7122 2:00 PM 80 min 7,255,431
33 [May 18,438 Sunday 5122122 7:00 PM 60 min 8,294 618
34 JJune 18,828 Sunday 6/26122 8:00 PM 60 min 8,987,836
35 luly 23,674 Thursday 7121122 4:00 PM 60 min 11,489,852
36 |August 23,656 Monday 8/8122 4:00 PM B0 min 11,311,852
37 [September 17,107 Monday 222 5:00 PM 60 min 7,986,549
38 JOctober 12,200 Friday 10/14122 14:00 AM 80 min 7,256,327
39 [MNovember 13.271 Tuesday 11429122 5:00 PM 60 min 7,444,820
40 jDecember 14,170 Monday 12/19/22 6:00 PM 60 min 8,250,735
41 TOTAL 102,872,392




Annual Report Tewn of Middlston Municipal Light Department

Page 58
| Yearended December 31, 2022

GENERATING STATION STATISTICS (Large Stations)
{Except Nuclear, See Instruction 10)

1. Large stations for the purpose of this schedule are steam and hydro
stations of 2,500 Hw* or more of installed capacity and other stations of
500 Kw* or more of installed capacity (name plate ratings). (*10,000 Kw
and 2,500 Kw, respectively, if annual elecliic operating revenues of
respondent are $25,000,000 or more.)

2. If any plant is ieased, operated under a license from the Federal
Power Commission, or operated as a joint facilify, indicate such facls
by the use of asterisks and footnotes.

3. Specify if total ptant capacity is reported in kva instead of

kilowatls as calied for on line 5.

4. |f peak demand for 60 minutes is not available, give thal which is
available, specifying period.

§. If a group of employees attends more thar cne generating station,
report on fine 11 the approximate average number of employees
assignable to each station.

6. If gas is used and purchased on a therm basis, the B.Lu.

content of the gas should be given and the quantity of fuel consumed
convered fo M cu. i,

7. Quantities of fuel consumed and the average cost per unit of fuel
consumed should be consistent with charges to expense 501and

Line ftem Plant Plant Plant
Ho. (a) {b) (c) ()
NONE NONE NONE
1 {Kind of plant (steam, hydro, int. com., gas turbine
2 1Type of plant construction (conventional, outdoor
boiler, full outdoor, elc.)
3 [Year originally construcied
4 TYear last unit was installed
5 |Total installed capacity {maximum generator hame
plate ratings in kw)
6 INet peak demand on plant-kilowatts (60 min.}
7 {Plant hours connecled to Joad
§ |Net continuous plant capability, kilowatts:
9 {a) When not limited by condenser water
10 (b} When limited by condenser water
11 JAverage number of employees
12 INet generation, exclusive of station use
13 §Cost of plant {omit cents):
14 Land and land rights
15 Structures and improvements
16 Reservoirs, dams, and waterways
17 Equipment costs
18 Reads, railroads, and bridges
19 Total cost
20 Gost per kw of installed capacity
21 ¥Production expenses:
22 Qperation supervision and engineering
23 Station labor
24 Fuel
25 Supplies and expenses, including water
26 Maintenance
27 Rents
28 Steam from other sources
29 Steam transferred -- Credit
30 Total production expenses
31 Expenses per net Kwh (5 places)
32 tFuel Kind

34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41

Unit; (Coaltons of 2,000 [b.) (Oil-barrels of 42
gals.) (Gas-M cu. ft.} {Nuclear, indicate)

Quantity (units) of fuel consumead
Average heat content of fuel (B.t.u. per Ib. of coal,
per gal. of oil, or per cu. fi. of gas)
Average cost of fuel per unit, del. f.o.b. plant
Average cost of fuel per unit consumed
Average cost of fuel consumed per million B.t.u.
Average cost of fuet consumed per kwh net gen.
Average 8.t.u. per kwh net generation




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Departmeant

F’Ege 59

Year ended December 31, 2022

GENERATING STATION STATISTICS (Large Stations) -- Contunued
(Except Nuclear, See Instuction 10)

547 as shown on Ling 24

8. The items under cost of plant and production expenses represents
accounts or combinations of accounts prescribed by the Uniform System

of Accounts. Produclion expenses, however, do not include Purchased
Power, System Conlrol and Load Dispatching, and Other Expenses
classified as "Cther Power Supply Expenses.”

4. if any plant is equipped with combinations of steam, hydo, internal
combusticn engine or gas turbine equipment, each should be reported as a
saparate plant. However, if a gas turbine unit functions in a combined

operations with a conventional steam unit, the gas turbine shold be included
with the steam station.

10. Ifthe respondent cperates a nuclear power generating stalion

submit: {a) a brief explanatory statement conceming accounting for the

cost of power generated including any attribution of excess cosls o research
and development expenses: (b} a brief explanation of the fuel accounting
specifying the accounting methads and types of cost units used with

respect to tthe various components of the fuef cost, and (¢} such additional
information as may be informative conceming the type of plant, kind of

fuel used, and other physical and operating charactesistics of the plant.

Plant Blant Plant
(e) U] j8)]

Plant Plant Piant
(h) {l) i

{Line
No.

NONE

34
35

36
37
38

40
41
42




Annual Report Town of Middfeton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2022

Page 60

1. Report the information called for concerning generating

STEAM GENERATING STATIONS

stations and equipment at end of year.

2. Exclude from this schedule, plant, the book cost of

which is included in Account 121, Nonutility Property.

3. Designate any generaling station or partion thereof
for which the respondent is not the sole owner. If such
property is leased from another company, give name of

lessor, date and term of lease, and annual rent. For any
generating slation, other than a leased station or portion
thereof for which the respondent is not the sole owner but
which the respondent operates or shares in the operation of,
furnish a succinct statement explaining the arrangement and
giving particutars as to such matters as percent ownership
by respondent, name of co-ovmer, basis of sharing output,

Line

Name of Station

(a)

Lacation of Station

(b)

Number
and Year
installed

(c)

Boilers

Kind of Fue! Rated Rated

of Firing in 1bs. Temperature*

(d) () (f

and Method Pressure Steam M Ibs. Steam

Rated Max.
Gontinuous

per Hour
(9)

O =1 ) O b N =

NONE




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2022

Page 61

STEAM GENERATING STATIONS -- Continued

expanses ro revenues, and how expenses and/or revenuss 5. Designate any plant or equipment owned, not operated,

are accounted for and accounts affected. Specify if lessor, and not leased to another company. If such plant or
co-owner, or olher party is an associaled company. equipment was not cperated within the past year explain
4. Designate any generating station or portion thereof whether it has been relired in the books of account or what

teased to another company and give name or lesse, date and  disposition of the plant or equipment and its book cost are

term of lease and annual rent and how determined. Specify contemplated.
whether lessee is an associated company.

Turbine-Generators*

Name Plate Rating
Steam in Kilowatts
Pressure At At Hydrogen
Year at Minimum Maximum Pressure**
Installed Type Throttle | R.P.M. Hydrogen Hydrogen
p.s.l.g. Pressure Pressure Min. Max.
(h) 0 ] (k) ] (m} {n) {o)

Power
Factor

(p}

Voitage
K4+

(a}

Station
Capacity
Maximum
Name Plate
Rating*+
(r}

Line
No.

NONE

TOTALS

SV D AN~

W L o 0 LR R R R PR R RN R = = ok
N BA WN 200NN WMN-2DOENNO B W -

Note references:
*Report cross-compound turbine-generator units on two lines -- H.P. section and L.P. section.

+ Indicate tandem-compound (T.C.); ¢ross-compound {C.C.); all single casing (S.C.); topping unit { T}, and

noncondensing (N.C.). Show back pressures.

** Designate air cooled generators.

++ If other than 3 phase, 60 cycle, indicate other characteristics.
*+ Shoule agree with column (m).




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 62

Year ended December 31, 2022

1. Report ihe information called for concerning generating
stations and equipment at end of year. Show associated

prime movers and generators on the same line.

2. Exclude from this schedule, plant, the book cost of
which is included in Account 121, Nonulility Property.
3. Designate any generating station or portion thereof
for which the respondent is not the sole owner. If such

HYDROELECTRIC GENERATING STATIONS

property is leased from another company give name of
lessor, date and term of lease, and annual rent. For any
generaling station, other than a leased stalion, aor portien
therof, for which the respondent is not the sole owner
but which the respondent operates or shares in the operation
of, furnish a succinct statement explaining the arrangement
and giving particutars as to stch matters as

Line
No.

Name of Staticn

(2

Location

(b)

Name of Stream

(c)

Water Wheels

Attended or
Unattended
(ct)

Type of Year
Unit* Installed
(e} {f

Gross Static

Head with
Pond Full
()

0O~ AW =

NONE

* Horizontal or vertical. Also inidcate type of runner -- Francis (F), fixed propeller (FP), automatically
adjustable propeller (AP}, Impulse {1).




"Page 63
Anruat Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment Year ended December 31, 2022

HYDROELECTRIC GENERATING STATIONS -- Continued

percent of owmership by respondent, name of co-owner Specify whether lessee is an associated company.

basis of sharing output, expenses, or revenues, and how 5. Designate any plant or equipment owned, not operated
expenses and/or revenues are accounted for and accounts and not leased to another company. If such plant

affected. Specify if lessor, co-owner, or other party is an or equipment was not operated within the past year explain
asscciated company. whether it has been retired in the baoks of account or what
4. Designate any generating station or portion thereof disposition of the plant or equipment and its book cost are
leased to another company and give name of lessee, date contemplated.

and term of lease and annual rent and how determined.

Water Wheels -- Continued Generators

Maximum hp. Total Installed
Capacity of Name Plate | Number Generating
Unit at Fre- Rating of of Capacity in Kil-
Design Headf R.P.M. Design Head Year guency Unitin Units in | owatts (name
installed Voltage Phase | ord.c. Kilowatts Station | plate ratings) ‘Line

(i) () ) {K) {l) (m) {n) (o) (p) {q) No.

NONE

o~ b WN =

TOTALS 39




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment

Year ended December 31, 2022

Page 64

COMBUSTION ENGINE AND OTHER GENERATING STATIONS
{except nuclear stations)

1. Report the information called for concerning generating
stations and equipment at end of year. Show associated
prime movers and generators on the same fine.

2. Exclude from this schedule, plant, the book cost of
which is included in Account 121, Nonutility Property.

3. Designate any generating station cor porlion thereof

for which the respoendent is not the sole owmer. If such

property is leased from another company, give name of
lessor, date and term of lease, and annuat rent. For any
generating stalion, other than a leased station, or portion
thereof, for which the respondent is not the sole owner but
which the respondent operates or shares in the operation
of, furnish a succinct stalement explaining the arrangement
and giving particulars as fo such matters as percent owner-

Line

Name of Station

(a)

Location of Station

(b)

Prime Movers

Diesel or
Other Type
Engine
(c)

Year
Installed
(d) {e)

Name of Maker

20rd
Cycle
{f}

Belted
or Direct
GConnected

()

0O~ O E W 2

W WL WWW W WWNNMMMNMNRMNMNMNLD & 23 2 o3k owd
G o NPEPAOR LN 2O O0ORNOIMEAWN 2O NN WN 2O

NONE




Page 65
Annual Repert Town of Middieton Municipat Light Department Year ended December 31, 2022

COMBUSTION ENGINE AND OTHER GENERATING STATIONS - Continued
(except nuclear sfalions)

ship by respadent, rame of co-owner, basis of sharing Specify whether lessee is an associated company.
outpul, expenses, or revenues, and how expenses and/for 5. Besignate any plant or equipment owned, not operated
ravenues are accounted for and accounts affected. Specify if and not leased fo another company. if such ptant
lessor, co-ovmer, or other parly is an associated company. or equipment was not operated within the past year explain
4, Designate any generating station or portion thereof whether it has been retired in the books of account or what
leased to another company and give name of lessee, dale disposition of the plant or equipment and its book cost are
and lerm of lease and annual rent and how determined. contemplated.

Prime Movers — Continuead Generators

Total Rated hp. Name Plate { Number Total Installed

Rated hp. of Station Year Rating of Unit] of Units § Generating Capacity
of Unit Prime Movers Installed Voltage Frequency | In Kilowatts | in Station in Kilowatts

Phase ord.c. (name plate ratings) Line

{h) (1) {) {k) (n (m) (m) {0} (a) No.

0~ bW R =

TOTALS 39




SIVLOL

ers ITEVITA Y LON won

8¢
L2
g2
5S¢
e
£2
[44
Le
<
6l
8l
Ll
8l
Gl
¥l

DO - NM®
-

— N T W00 M0

1] &) ] 8]
0o'g jang 10Y30 jandy

()

L0487

(6) ) {a)
Rpoedes (sjuag YwE) asn

{swey) jo (suen pwQ)
uoneiauagy pury SBXE}, pue

HAAM 18d
3509 jen4

19N uoherseidaq Jo aa1snjoxg
sasuadx3g uonanpold

Jsu) weld jo 1so0o uonels
MM dad Buipn|oxsy

150D uonelaussy

lueld 18N

(wiw 09)

pugwag

() {a} {e)

A - Buey | "ysuo)
ajeld Jeay
sweN

Rioedes

pafjEisuy|

jue|d Jo auEN

U

“ueld auG se uodas 'apAd Jajem

pas) anersuabia auiqiny LIRSS B U DIZIN S1 BUIQINY
sef ay) wouy 1eay Isneyxs ay) § onamoy ued
Sjeledss e se pslodas ag pinoys uoes uswdinba
auigury sefl Jo awbua uonsnquos [euslul ‘oapAy "wesys
10 suonsngos ypm paddinba siweyd Aue j| "9

‘pouad Buioeds ‘s|qejieae st yogm eyl aalb

‘gige|ieAR JOU §f SaLIW (g o puswap yead Jj '

"SHeMO|IY JO pealsul
BAY Ul bavodai | Aloedes wued (2101 4 Aoads

‘6g 2bed

01 SUSIONJSUL 995 'JEa[ONU Jod "suolels suigun sef
pue aulbua uolSNWeD [2UIBII JB3ONU ‘0IPAY ‘WSS
1o} sBulpeayqns Japun Areudoldde sueld ys17 g
*3JOUI0C) B U1 SIOB) DU} J0 JUSWajels

2s512u03 B an1b pue ‘Alfices wiol 2 se pajesado Jo
{sucpels jlews) SDUSILVLS NOILY.LS ONILVYINTD

‘UOISILLLIOY) JaMO] [BI19pad aUjj W) 95U203 B 1apun
pajesado ‘s1ayio woly pasesy Jueld Aue ajeubisag g
"2I0W IO QOQ'Q00'SZS 2JE Juapuodsal JO sanuanal
Bunessdo aupoale [enuue 31 ‘ARADadS2S ‘AN 00S'E DuE
A1 000'0L.) “(sButiel sieid aweu) Aoedes pajrejsu)
»AM3 Q0S UBY) SS9 JO SUCHELS JRUL0 BUB LAY 005'T
UBlL 553 JO SUCHIEIS 0IPAY pUE Wes)s ale 'anpayss
sIy} Jo asodind 2y o4 'suonels Buneiouab jews 1|

2202 'LE 132G PIDUS JB3 N
ag afieq

wawiedag ulbi edouny UoiBIPDI 0 MO Boday jenuuy




Annual Report of: Town of Middleton Electric Light Depariment

Page 67

Year ended December 31, 2022

TRANSMISSION LINE STATISTICS

Report information concerning transmission lines as indicated below.

Line

No.

Designation

From

{a)

To

(b}

Operating
Voltage
{c]

Length (Pole Miles)

Type of
Supporting
Structure

{d)

On Structures of
Line Designated

{e)

On Sfructures of

Another Line

f

Number
of
Circuits

(9)

Size of
Conductor
and Maferial

(h)

1
2
3
4
5
6
2
8

3
10
11
2
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47

Central St.

Danvers
Line

Essex St.

Boston St.

Central St.

Central St.

23 kv

23 kv

23 kv

Wood Pole

Woaod Pole

Wood Pole

1,285.000

1,700.000

2,100.000

1

1

336.4 AL

795.0 Al

795.0 AL

TOTALS

6,066.00

* Where other than 60 cycle, 3 phase, so indicate.




L £l o0s'oLL STViOL
4
e
o€
[:14
8T
Lz
T4
S¢
|74
£C
[44
1z
0e
Bl
gl
FA
9i
Sl
¥l
1 S 00S'2L Aoepy 000'ee pepuayeurt Lolnguysiy WA UOJBIPPIA CLIAE €L
A"
I 2 000’88 LI JO BAISN[SXT UoANGUISI(] (Biaues) 104 [2je L] L1
ol
0 L 000'c ost'y 000'ee papuayeun uonnglasq VIl ‘Lolsiopily “aay Usngaqgf &
8
ANON 0 Z 006'ce 000'eZ Coo'sLi papusieun uoinglasig YA UOIBIpPIY Py puod mmeEmawr L
9
ANON 0 L 000's osL'y 000'€Z Pepuagelrt vognqusig YIAl 'UoleippiAl e AobBainf 5
¥
3INON 0 I 000°'s oo’y 000'eg pspuspeur uognquisig WAl 'USIBIpRIN YeauS uoseg] ©
4
INON ! £ 0G0’ 09l't 000'e2 pspuspeun uannguisig W UCIBIPPIN JeBg [eauel L
(b} n L) (u) (8) 0] (2} p) (2 (q) (e) “oN
Aseden SN JO | uawdinbs jo adA L | szowuoy 8319 U} (o1t0g ul) aur
1133 Jaquny -SuRl] SIDWL0Y BAY UL Loy | Aepuoses | Alewuy uonelsqng
asedg jo ~suet] 1o uonelsqng jo uoneISqNS jO HOREIOT Pue AWeN
Jsgnp Jaquiny J0 A1oeden 18)aBIRY 5
ucmEn__:_am |e1sadg pue smeseddy UoISIBAUOS FOVII0A

“Aueduod pateaosse ue s1 Aed 12410 10 1Sumo-00

'10853) JaUiaym 9580 1988 Ut AJioads ‘JUNCOIe Jo $H00 $juapuodsal

Ul pE3je SUNDSIE DUE SUnowe 2jes pue ‘sailed ay) usaneq
Susunogae Jayio Jo sasyadks Buieys 1o siseq gl ‘fped Jay Jo
J18UM0-00 10 alliey satB ‘asea) Jo diysisume 808 Jo LoSeal Ag UBY Jaue
pajesads juatidinge Jo vone)sans Aue Jo4 “Jua) lenule pue ased)| J0
pouad pue sjep 'J0ss3| Jo oy a6 ‘ases| Jepun pajelads waludinbs
10 uong|sans Aue Jod “Juapuodssl ay) Ag DISIUMD 2305 10 LoSES)

Ag wev} esawo paeIado 10 'SIBUI0 M PRUMO Al 'seyie
woJ| pases) Jusludinbe jo sway j0few Jo SUoNeISNS ajeutisaq g
“Ayaedes Buiseasou sof
uawdinba Aejixne pug 013 'SI95UBDUGD ‘SI0BYS) "S1alieau0a Augo)

se yons Jwatudinbs (eiads () pue () 4} sutmjoo ur mous g
‘papualieun 1o papuaye
1BUIBYM PUB USHNQUISID JO LossIUISUR Jautaum BugeuBisap ‘uone)s

-4NS Yues 1o sepeieyd [euclioury syl {a} uwnjod ul ey p

SNOLLVLSANS

“UROYS 8q

ISnul SUOREISGNS Yons O JBQLINU 84) Ing JSIDRIBYD jBUGHOUN) 0]
Burpioooe padnoul aq Aew ‘ajesa; 1o) Afisua Yim siswioisng Buias
50U} jdoxa "eny 0005 Uek) St J0 senioeden UHM SUONEISAnS '

“lepunatay pa)s aq 10U PINOYS JaWwejsna

Araiz] 32118 J0 [2LASADU BUC INg BAAS UM SUOITRISANS 7

“J2ah BU) o pus By} Jo se Juspuadsel a 1o

suchessqns BuniIBIued Jof paffed USIeWIoW) Syl Mojaq Loday °)

89 ofed

ZCT0Z 'LE Jaqusna papus JgsA

yuawinedag Jybr jedotuniy  LOBIPRIAL JO LMD | poday fenuuy|




Anntsal Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2022

Page 6%

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINES OPERATED

Length (Pole Miles)
Line
No. Wood Poles Steel Towers TOTAL
1 [Miles - Beginning of Year 70.50 70.50
2 fAdded Durng Year 0.10 0.10
3 |Relired During Year 0.00 0.00
4 {Miles - End of Year 70.60 70.60
b
6
7
8 [Distribulion system characteristics - AC or DC, Phase, cycles and operating voltages for light and power
9
10 J22.9/13.2 kv wye B0 cycles
11 ]4160Y/2400V 3 phase
12 §277/480Y 3 phase
13 §208Y/M120V 3 phase
14 §240/120V 1 phase
15
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICES, METERS AND LINE TRANSFORMERS
Line Transformers
Number of Total
Line Elgctric Watt-hour Number Capacity
No. ftem Services Meters {Kva)
16 [Number at beginning of year..........cccoovrevicecens 2,881 4,738 1,140 75,791
17 JAdditions during year:
18 § PUMChESE0. e ririressrrevrevsressriisiessiess e 7 960 51 4,886
19 1 Installed. ..o
20 | Associated with utility plant acauired. .
21 Total additions.....meemeennnnn 7 960 51 4,886
22 FReduction during year:
23 | Retirements........ccoi i, 0 753 25 3,634
24 § Associated with utility ptant sold.
25 Total reductionS...cocnomcnmn o, 0 753 25 3,534
26 Number at End of Year.... . 2,888 4,945 1,166 77,143
27 BN S0CK trtiereimrsireveesersesseeseessese e aseae s e e sae e eenseestesessissnaesbesis 728 162 18,019
28 jLocked Meters' on customers' premises......couiiinienn
28 Hnactive Transformers on SysteM. ... i,
30 fIn Customers' Use 4,216 999 58,916
31 tin Companys' Use i 5 208
32 Nuimber at End of Year. i s n s, 4,845 4,166 77,143




“210e0 Jad S1010NPL0D J& JBGLUNU S]e3Ipul,

7R Pl {sviol
M 00eg £-60° 9T 8070 311 sieAueq UORIPPING LY
M QZ'EL L-#0°L WS C ¥0°L sjubaig LoKRIPPINY O
AN Ov'E L-L¥ A o peoy wied julldl 6g
L R0 e L6 JFZ 82’0 peoy JAUND| 8E
M 0ZEL L-5g" B Se0 spoopp Allagheg) e
M OTEL -l M ard 1¥0 siybraH yonwe4| gt
A 0ZEL 1-62°L W2 ge'L 30E|d Yoloulady SE
A OZEL V2L B LL0 20e|d Auaghed] ve
M OL'p e A o2 A Il sl AHadr) ge
N Ooye 1-69° a4 69°0 tsiH Apaary| e
M OY'E 162 SFT 620 SOV ISaIIH] 1E
M OPE L-0t° WAz oL'o aue] Aessar| og
M OY'E e84 G2 6L°0 ssenbg uolappin| 62
A 9Ly [ 92 €20 asenbg vatelppin| 82
M ooee £zl W82 Lo asenbg uoBppIn| 22
A or'eE L=GL” Wz §L°0 Il sl zeBng! gz
M OZel L-9L W2 940 siH sebng| sz
A OF2 L-ge WweC ZZ0 QAL POOMPINT b2
L5 1) L% e FAd1) auet s|iH uoydnl £z
L R} L0l a4 OL0 aueT Jepfyl zz
M OFe L-1§" a4 1570 BAL poomyUpoN] L
M Or'E 1-08° uZ 080 aauQg poomaldey| 0T
M OtE imbL N4 110 Aepy uuy eputi L
M Ore Ll N4 L0 aueT Ayaquinil 31
IS v A =gl a4 01’0 AU eUNdy L1
N OP'Z 1-60 N4 60°0 aAug uoagl 9l
mMoy'e 16t a4 S0 Repp uesouagy Gl
M OF'e L-G¥ a4 S0 anug Aaxa| vl
M or'e 62~ ST 820 DAl anysuoaal ¢l
A OP2 L=z I A 2e0 aang uooead] L
A OP'2 L-QL’ W$Z 0Lg SAug apisoosog] Ll
A 0P2 L a4 A%1] SUET poomieLgy (b
A OFE L-20° M ard 00 3Al(] pleysnog 6
M ope L4 Wz L1°0 peCY fUaAyl 8
M ove e-gL” s oA SL0 FA1ioR ey | IS
Moy 2L’ T ZL'0 g0z IIDAD] 9
MOy £y IR rd LL'Q LN §
A 00'ge £-08"1 I -ar 0g°L SWNILILODUOT) puod J3)ng ¥
A 00'ee £-6% 52 6%°0 ¢ PEOY $0J0494 IS
A Q0°EZ &6t W52 6t°0 L4 peoy Josssa4 z
A Q0'EZ [5A W92 ZL0 138415 UIBIN YinoS L
) (s} () (2) {a) {e)

sodA) pue s9zIs i) "ON

mamﬂ._o% 41994 iBeyon Bunzsad( «SOlm ueg unpuon jo sony  weskg uonnauIsIa punoiBlopun Lo voneuisag  jeurn

uizzlad
2yqes suLlBLIGnS ojqes punoifilepun

"J22A JO PUS Je 3|¢e0 SULELLGNS PUB "2|qED PUNCIDIEPUN HNPUGD BUILIZOLO0D Jo) Pa|ed UOnELLIoN a4} Molaq ooy

(Wwoyshs uonnqsiq) - 378v0 ANMYINENS ANV 378YD GNNOUSYIANA ‘LINGNOD

0L obegy

ZZ0T 'L J9QUISDS(] PapUa JeaA

wawedag BN ediiun uoRPPIA 0 Umo ! Hoday enuwy|




Annual Repost Tovn of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment

Page 71
Year ended December 31, 2022

STREET LAMPS CONNECTED TQ SYSTEM

Line
No.

Chty
or
Town

{a)

Total

(b)

TYPE

incandescent

Mercury Vapor

LED

Sodium

Municipal

()

Other

(d}

Municipal

(e)

Other

{n

(3}

Municipal

Other

(h)

Municipal

(i)

Other

()

W 0 o~ W bW N

- &
N - O

DoCn b Bob BB Db DR b W W oW W W W W W W W MR RN R RN AR RN 2 2 A
= O W 00 ~ ;L WD DN R DB W N = D ®m NN a0 e~ I

o
N

Middieton

1,043

0

0

a

0

1,043

0

0

TOTALS

1,043

1,043




[Annual Report Town of Middlaton Municipal Light Dapartment

Page 79
Year ended December 31, 2022

on the previous years operations.

RATE SCHEDULE INFORMATION

1. Attach copies of all Filed Rates for Generat Caonsumers.

2. Show below the changes in rate schedules during year and the estimaled increase or decrease in annual revenue predicted

Estimated
Effect of
Date M.D.P.U. Rate Schedule Annual Revenues
Eifective Numher Increases Decrease
91112022 #76 Rate A Residential $800,000




81
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2022

THIS RETURN IS SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY

ALt

Mayor
HManager of Electric Light
Michael Cloutier
-
Cllal --
=" Charles Clinch, I
Selectmen
or
Members
of the
Municipal

. . Light
Pl o

i
\Frank Twiss

i

| James Kelley




INDEX

Appropriations ol Surplus 21
Appropriations Since Beginning of Year 5
Bonds )
Cash Balances 14
Changes in the Property 5
Combustion Engine and Other Generating Stations 64-65
Comparative Balance Sheet 10-11
Conduit, Underground Cable and Submarine Cable 70
Cost of Plant 8-88
Customers in each City or Town 4
Depreciation Fund Account 14
Earned Surplus 12
Eiectric Distribution Services, Meters and Line Transtormers 69
Electric Energy Account 57
Flectric Operating Revenues 37
Electric Operation and Maintenance Expenses 38-42
General Information 3
Generating Station Statistics 58-59
Generating Statistics (Small Stations) 66
Hydroelectric Generating Stations 62-63
Income from Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work 51
Income Statement 12
Interchange Power 56
Materials and Supplies 14
Miscellaneous Credits to Surplus 21
Miscetlaneous Debits to Surplus 21
Miscellaneous Non-operating Income 21
Monthly Peaks and Output 57
Municipal Revenues 22
Other Income Deductions 21
Other Utility Operating Income 50
Overhead Distribution Lines Operated 69
Production of Fuel and Oil Stocks 18
Purchased Power 22
Purchased Power (except Interchange) 54-55
Rate Schedule Intormation 79
Sales for Resale 22
Sales for Resale 52-53
Sales of Electricity to Ullimate Consumers 38
Schedule of Estimates 4
Signature Page 81
Steam Generaling Stations 80-61
Street Lamps 71
Substations 68
Taxes Charged During Year 49
Town Notes 7
Transmission Line Statistics 67
Utility Plant - Electric 15-17
FOR GASPLANTS ONLY: Page Page
Boilers 75 Purifiers 7%
Gas Distribution Services, House Governors Record of Sendout for the Year in MCF 72-73
and Meters 78 Sales for Resale 48
Gas Generating Plant 74 Sales of Gas to Ultimate Consimers 44
Gas Operating Revenues 43 Sales of Residuals 48
Gas Operation & Maintenance Expenses 45-47 Scrubbers, Condensers and Exhausters 75
Holders 76 Transmission and Distribution Mains 77
Purchased Gas 48 Utility Plant - Gas 19-20

PAGES INTENTIONALLY OMITTED: 9, 13, 23 TO 36, 80




